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Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 08.02 AG 5588 DEVESA GARCIA, DANIEL ESP 10 AD SAN ROQUE VIVEIRO 28/04/2019 LUGO 802 802

 08.60 AG 7310 REY MUÑOZ, PABLO 10 CASTRO REI 28/04/2019 LUGO 860 860

 08.72 AG 5228 GARCIA CABANA, ADRIAN ESP 10 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 872 872

 08.76 AG 7172 COBAS IGLESIAS, ALVARO 10 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 28/04/2019 LUGO 876 876

 08.89 AG 5388 BARROS FONTENLA, SERGIO ESP 10 CASTRO REI 28/04/2019 LUGO 889 889

 08.89 AG 2023901 NUÑEZ BARRIO, MAURO ESP 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 28/04/2019 LUGO 889 889

 08.91 AG 7311 OTERO PITA, DIEGO 10 CASTRO REI 28/04/2019 LUGO 891 891

 08.99 AG 7227 ARIAS PRADO, PEPE 10 CLUB ESTUDIANTES LUGO 28/04/2019 LUGO 899 899

 09.03 AG 2028313 LANDIN AGUILERA, LUCAS ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 903 903

 09.04 AG 2023705 GAYOSO SECO, HUGO ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo 31/03/2019 LUGO 904 904

 09.06 AG 2027167 ARIAS MODIA, BORJA ESP 10 Atletismo Friol 31/03/2019 LUGO 906 906

 09.09 AG 5235 GONZALEZ LAGE, SAMUEL ESP 10 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 31/03/2019 LUGO 909 909

 09.10 AG 5402 BERMUDEZ ARES, ELOY ESP 10 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 910 910

 09.14 AG 5590 PEREZ EGUIZABAL, CARLOS ESP 10 AD SAN ROQUE VIVEIRO 28/04/2019 LUGO 914 914

 09.16 AG 5413 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, NICOLAS ESP 10 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 28/04/2019 LUGO 916 916

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 09.12 AG 2019840 ARIAS GONZALEZ, JESUS ESP 8 Atletica Lucense 31/03/2019 LUGO 912 912

 09.15 AG 2027129 PEREZ EDROSA, ADRIAN ESP 8 Atletica Lucense 31/03/2019 LUGO 915 915

 09.26 AG 5759 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, MIGUEL ESP 8 O PILAR -FOZ 20/05/2018 LUGO 926 966

 09.27 AG 2023857 ABUÍN BUÍDE, ÁLEX ESP 8 Franciscanos Lugo 31/03/2019 LUGO 927 927

 09.43 AG 7167 AREAN BUIDE, GABRIEL 8 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 31/03/2019 LUGO 943 943

 09.59 AG 6959 GARCÍA RIVAS, ÁLVARO 8 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 31/03/2019 LUGO 959 959

 09.76 AG 7381 RIVAS OTERO, IZAN 8 AD SALTO DO CORO 31/03/2019 LUGO 976 976

 09.78 AG 1692 ALONSO RODRIGUEZ, MARTIN ESP 9 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 978 978

 09.78 AG 1689 LOPEZ-LEITON LOPEZ, PEDRO ESP 9 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 978 978

 09.81 AG 1693 MASEDA PRIETO, ALEXO ESP 9 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 981 981

 09.89 AG 2025942 LENCE IGLESIAS, ROI ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 28/04/2019 LUGO 989 989

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 10.44 AG 2026503 VEIGA LOPEZ, MIGUEL ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 1044 1044

 11.22 GA 2023445 KLEIN OTERO, ELIAS ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 09/06/2018 PONTEVEDRA 1122 1133

 11.29 AG 2027040 LOURIDO GÓMEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 6 CP Maristas Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 1129 1129

 11.82 AG 2019877 QUINTELA BARRIO, PABLO ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 1182 1182

 12.00 AG 2025220 VAZQUEZ LOPEZ, MARTIN ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 07/04/2019 LUGO 1200 1200

 12.04 AG 6872 SANCHEZ DIAZ, FRANCISCO A. 6 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 05/05/2019 LUGO 1204 1204

 12.05 AG 6871 RODRIGUEZ EDROSA, XABIER 7 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 05/05/2019 LUGO 1205 1205

 12.11 AG 768564 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, PABLO ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 1211 1211

 12.12 AG 6874 MENDEZ ALONSO, ANXO 6 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 05/05/2019 LUGO 1212 1212

 12.12 AG 2027039 PÉREZ LÓPEZ, ADRIÁN ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 1212 1212

 12.15 AG 2022801 RODRIGUEZ BLANCO, LEO ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 1215 1215

 12.19 AG 2014790 FONTAL LEBRÓN, JAIME ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 1219 1219

 12.27 AG 2022717 TRABADO VELO, HÉCTOR ESP 6 Atletismo Friol 05/05/2019 LUGO 1227 1227

 12.28 AG 6875 VILLAPOL IRAVEDRA, XABIER 7 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 05/05/2019 LUGO 1228 1228

 12.35 AG 7234 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, BRAIS 6 CLUB ESTUDIANTES LUGO 07/04/2019 LUGO 1235 1235

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 20.69 GA 2023522 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, ANDRES ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/05/2019 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 2069 2069

 22.08 AG 6873 EL KHIARI , HUSSAM 6 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 05/05/2019 LUGO 2208 2208

 22.31 AG 2024214 NÚÑEZ ROJAS, NICOLAS ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 2231 2231

 22.80 AG 768564 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, PABLO ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 2280 2280

 23.00 AG 2019875 CADENAS RAMOS, ESTEBAN ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 2300 2300

 23.35 AG 2025028 CABARCOS LOPEZ, VICTOR ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 2335 2335

 23.97 AG 2026202 DEL BARRIO GOMEZ, MATEO ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 2397 2397

 24.62 AG 2023588 ORTEGA SANCHEZ, PAU GABRIEL ESP 6 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 05/05/2019 LUGO 2462 2462

 25.99 AG 2027276 MARTELO GARCIA, RUBEN ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 2599 2599

 26.14 AG 5280 NEIRA MARTINEZ, SAMUEL ESP 7 CLUB ESTUDIANTES LUGO 05/05/2019 LUGO 2614 2614

 27.75 AG 2025030 GARCIA VILAR, LUCAS ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 2775 2775

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 01:18.03 GA 2023493 RODRÍGUEZ SÁNCHEZ, DIEGO ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo 11/05/2019 LUGO 11803 11803

 01:30.30 AG 2019875 CADENAS RAMOS, ESTEBAN ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 13030 13030

150m MASC. AL_IM

500m MASC. AL_IM

LISTADO DE INSCRITOS/AS
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2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.

XOGADE Campionato Provincial Escola Atletismo en pista

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 26/05/2019



 01:32.20 AG 6874 MENDEZ ALONSO, ANXO 6 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 05/05/2019 LUGO 13220 13220

 01:32.99 AG 2019877 QUINTELA BARRIO, PABLO ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 11/05/2019 LUGO 13299 13299

 01:33.18 AG 6966 BLANCO DÍAZ, RAÚL 6 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 07/04/2019 LUGO 13318 13318

 01:36.96 AG 6873 EL KHIARI , HUSSAM 6 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 07/04/2019 LUGO 13696 13696

 01:40.38 AG 2014656 AGUIAR DEL RIO, MATEO ESP 7 Atletismo Friol 07/04/2019 LUGO 14038 14038

 01:40.76 AG 2022717 TRABADO VELO, HÉCTOR ESP 6 Atletismo Friol 07/04/2019 LUGO 14076 14076

 01:45.43 AG 2027230 POMBO RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL ESP 7 A Gándara 05/05/2019 LUGO 14543 14543

 01:45.94 AG 2292 FERNÁNDEZ FERNÁNDEZ, VICENZO ESP 6 CONCELLO DE RABADE 05/05/2019 LUGO 14594 14594

 01:48.83 AG 7424 HERMIDA MENDEZ, JAVIER 6 CONCELLO DE RABADE 05/05/2019 LUGO 14883 14883

 01:48.99 AG 2026202 DEL BARRIO GOMEZ, MATEO ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 07/05/2017 LUGO 14899

 01:52.73 AG 7039 ILLÁN GARCÍA, JOEL 7 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 05/05/2019 LUGO 15273 15273

 01:53.02 AG 7037 CARREIRA PARADELA, JUAN 7 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 05/05/2019 LUGO 15302 15302

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 01:39.32 AG 2023461 DE LAS HERAS GÓMEZ, FABIO ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo 31/03/2019 LUGO 13932 13932

 01:45.62 AG 2023601 NEIRA LOSADA, LUCAS ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 14562 14562

 01:46.12 AG 5237 CABRAL DIAS, JAILSON ESP 10 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 14612 14612

 01:48.08 AG 5228 GARCIA CABANA, ADRIAN ESP 10 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 31/03/2019 LUGO 14808 14808

 01:48.80 AG 2027167 ARIAS MODIA, BORJA ESP 10 Atletismo Friol 31/03/2019 LUGO 14880 14880

 01:48.86 AG 5588 DEVESA GARCIA, DANIEL ESP 10 AD SAN ROQUE VIVEIRO 20/05/2018 LUGO 14886 15351

 01:49.14 AG 2026124 RODRÍGUEZ PÉREZ, DARIO ESP 11 Atletismo Ribadeo 31/03/2019 LUGO 14914 14914

 01:49.18 AG 7310 REY MUÑOZ, PABLO 10 CASTRO REI 28/04/2019 LUGO 14918 14918

 01:49.73 AG 7227 ARIAS PRADO, PEPE 10 CLUB ESTUDIANTES LUGO 31/03/2019 LUGO 14973 14973

 01:49.85 AG 2023901 NUÑEZ BARRIO, MAURO ESP 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 31/03/2019 LUGO 14985 14985

 01:50.20 AG 7311 OTERO PITA, DIEGO 10 CASTRO REI 28/04/2019 LUGO 15020 15020

 01:50.49 AG 5231 LOPEZ-LEITON LOPEZ, ANGEL ESP 10 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 15049 15049

 01:54.02 AG 5541 GARCIA MARTINEZ, PABLO ESP 10 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 31/03/2019 LUGO 15402 15402

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 01:30.13 AG 2022681 DOCAMPO IGLESIA, CARLOS ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 09/06/2018 PONTEVEDRA 13013 13543

 01:33.77 AG 2023857 ABUÍN BUÍDE, ÁLEX ESP 8 Franciscanos Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 13377 13377

 01:34.89 AG 2019840 ARIAS GONZALEZ, JESUS ESP 8 Atletica Lucense 31/03/2019 LUGO 13489 13489

 01:38.36 AG 7169 MONTERO BASANTA, MARCOS ESP 8 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 28/04/2019 LUGO 13836 13836

 01:39.28 AG 2024966 PÉREZ FERNÁNDEZ, DANIEL ESP 9 CP Maristas Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 13928 13928

 01:39.64 AG 2025056 ÁLVAREZ CIVEIRA, MATEO ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 12/05/2018 LUGO 13964 14188

 01:41.41 AG 6959 GARCÍA RIVAS, ÁLVARO 8 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 14141 14141

 01:43.76 AG 2022688 LONGARELA GRAÑA, IAGO ESP 9 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 28/04/2019 LUGO 14376 14376

 01:46.19 AG 7304 TRIGO DIAZ, ADRIAN 8 Franciscanos Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 14619 14619

 01:47.43 AG 2024121 JARAMILLO ESTRADA, BRADLEY JOEL ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 31/03/2019 LUGO 14743 14743

 01:48.34 AG 2019192 VILLAR MIRAGAYA, SAMUEL ESP 8 Atletismo Friol 31/03/2019 LUGO 14834 14834

 01:49.57 AG 2020226 REGO VEIGAS, PABLO ESP 9 Atletica Lucense 31/03/2019 LUGO 14957 14957

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 02:57.49 GA 2023497 DAHMOUNI LAHRACH, MOHAMED ILYAS ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo 07/04/2019 LUGO 25749 25749

 03:03.50 GA 2023491 SANCHEZ DEL VALLE VERGÉ, PEPE ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo 07/04/2019 LUGO 30350 30350

 03:19.01 AG 6873 EL KHIARI , HUSSAM 6 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 05/05/2019 LUGO 31901 31901

 03:24.43 AG 6871 RODRIGUEZ EDROSA, XABIER 7 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 05/05/2019 LUGO 32443 32443

 03:27.96 AG 2019520 FERNÁNDEZ MÉNDEZ, JULIO ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo 07/04/2019 LUGO 32796 32796

 03:28.26 AG 6872 SANCHEZ DIAZ, FRANCISCO A. 6 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 05/05/2019 LUGO 32826 32826

 03:36.75 AG 2026202 DEL BARRIO GOMEZ, MATEO ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 33675 33675

 03:36.92 AG 6875 VILLAPOL IRAVEDRA, XABIER 7 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 05/05/2019 LUGO 33692 33692

 03:44.82 AG 2019358 CASTRO ROSÓN, MATEO ESP 7 Franciscanos Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 34482 34482

 03:49.19 AG 2021966 ESTREMEIRO ASTORGANO, MATEO ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 34919 34919

 03:57.58 AG 7451 ASMERON FERNANDEZ, SAMUEL 6 AD SAN ROQUE VIVEIRO 07/04/2019 LUGO 35758 35758

 04:11.16 AG 7041 PARAJUÁ DÍAZ, JOSÉ M. 7 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 05/05/2019 LUGO 41116 41116

 04:27.08 AG 7453 GONZALEZ LADRA, ALVARO 7 AD SAN ROQUE VIVEIRO 07/04/2019 LUGO 42708 42708

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 03:33.47 AG 2025622 GARCÍA GARCÍA - BOENTE, ENRIQUE ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo 17/05/2019 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 33347 33347

 03:37.58 AG 5232 MENDEZ PRENDES, NICOLAS ESP 10 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 33758 33758

 03:48.65 AG 5284 CARCEDO LOPEZ, RODRIGO ESP 10 CLUB ESTUDIANTES LUGO 28/04/2019 LUGO 34865 34865

 03:49.75 AG 7067 VILLAPOL IRAVEDRA, ADRIÁN 11 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 31/03/2019 LUGO 34975 34975

 03:58.61 AG 2025177 BERDEAL DE LA BARRERA, LUÍS ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 20/05/2018 LUGO 35861 41020

 04:09.04 AG 5375 FERNANDEZ PERAL, ANDRE ESP 10 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 31/03/2019 LUGO 40904 40904

 04:22.02 AG 2023621 BALBOA ACOSTA, ANTONIO ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 42202 42202

 04:22.16 AG 6954 PÉREZ FERREIRA, RAÚL 11 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 42216 42216

 04:23.11 AG 5235 GONZALEZ LAGE, SAMUEL ESP 10 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 31/03/2019 LUGO 42311 42311

 04:24.24 AG 7257 SAYYAD AHADDACH, ANAS 11 ANTONIO INSUA BERMUDEZ - VILLALBA 31/03/2019 LUGO 42424 42424

 05:02.53 AG 2027669 CASAS DEL RIO, ADRIAN ESP 11 Egovarros Viveiro 31/03/2019 LUGO 50253 50253

500m MASC. AL_AM

1.000m MASC. AL_IM

1.000m MASC. AL_BM

500m MASC. AL_BM



Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 03:26.54 AG 2027129 PEREZ EDROSA, ADRIAN ESP 8 Atletica Lucense 28/04/2019 LUGO 32654 32654

 03:29.18 AG 5759 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, MIGUEL ESP 8 O PILAR -FOZ 28/04/2019 LUGO 32918 32918

 03:36.91 AG 2025515 VILLAR MIRAGAYA, MATEO ESP 9 Atletismo Friol 31/03/2019 LUGO 33691 33691

 03:42.13 AG 6960 FERNÁNDEZ FERNÁNDEZ, ÁNTÓN 8 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 34213 34213

 03:44.11 AG 1689 LOPEZ-LEITON LOPEZ, PEDRO ESP 9 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 20/05/2018 LUGO 34411 34571

 03:50.66 AG 2019190 VARELA VILLAMOR , MARCOS ESP 8 Atletismo Friol 31/03/2019 LUGO 35066 35066

 03:53.04 AG 2023858 GONZÁLEZ CENDÁN, FRANCISCO ESP 8 Franciscanos Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 35304 35304

 04:07.08 AG 2025593 AREAN BUIDE, VICTOR ESP 9 Atletica Lucense 31/03/2019 LUGO 40708 40708

 04:25.14 AG 7261 IGLESIAS ÁLVAREZ, PABLO 9 ANTONIO INSUA BERMUDEZ - VILLALBA 31/03/2019 LUGO 42514 42514

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 03:25.9 AG 2025986 DE FRUTOS RODRIGUEZ, TEO ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 32590 32590

 03:33.08 GA 2023452 VIANA VALIÑA, COSME ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 33308 33308

 03:52.38 AG 6871 RODRIGUEZ EDROSA, XABIER 7 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 07/04/2019 LUGO 35238 35238

 04:12.56 AG 6872 SANCHEZ DIAZ, FRANCISCO A. 6 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 07/04/2019 LUGO 41256 41256

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 07:16.48 AG 2017870 SUFUENTES DIAZ, MATEO ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 71648 71648

 07:17.3 GA 2023526 HERRERO PEREZ, ANGEL ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 71730 71730

 07:19.48 AG 768529 MENDEZ PIÑEIRO, IAN ESP 6 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 21/05/2017 LUGO 71948 73820

 07:26.46 AG 2022801 RODRIGUEZ BLANCO, LEO ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 20/05/2018 LUGO 72646 73081

 07:43.07 AG 6875 VILLAPOL IRAVEDRA, XABIER 7 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 07/04/2019 LUGO 74307 74307

 09:04.20 AG 7038 ILLÁN GARCÍA, ADRIÁN 7 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 07/04/2019 LUGO 90420 90420

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 07:48.25 AG 2019183 LOUREIRO FRAGA, RAMÓN ESP 8 Atletismo Friol 31/03/2019 LUGO 74825 74825

 08:14.8 AG 2025613 TAZAGHART , SAMIR ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 28/04/2019 LUGO 81480 81480

 08:51.2 AG 2024582 EXPOSITO RIO, FABIO ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 28/04/2019 LUGO 85120 85120

 10:55.9 AG 2024574 NOVO LOPEZ, LUIS ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 28/04/2019 LUGO 105590 105590

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 14.11 AG 768528 MARTÍNEZ JANEIRO, DAVID ESP 6 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 05/05/2019 LUGO 1411 1411

 16.15 AG 2026002 PENELAS IGLESIAS, TEO ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/05/2019 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 1615 1615

 16.41 GA 2023515 ALVARIÑO LIRANZO, MIGUEL ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 1641 1641

 24.02 AG 2025030 GARCIA VILAR, LUCAS ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 07/04/2019 LUGO 2402 2402

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 00:36.79 AG 768528 MARTÍNEZ JANEIRO, DAVID ESP 6 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 05/05/2019 LUGO 3679 3679

 00:38.54 AG 2027040 LOURIDO GÓMEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 6 CP Maristas Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 3854 3854

 00:40.98 AG 2025344 BUSTO CORDERO, ALEJANDRO ESP 6 Verxel Nutricion Dep 05/05/2019 LUGO 4098 4098

 00:43.06 AG 768529 MENDEZ PIÑEIRO, IAN ESP 6 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 20/05/2018 LUGO 4306 4469

 00:44.83 AG 2014790 FONTAL LEBRÓN, JAIME ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 4483 4483

 00:44.9 AG 2022450 CASTIÑEIRA VARELA, XOEL ESP 6 Atletismo Friol 25/05/2018 LA CORUÑA 4490 4869

 00:45.95 AG 2027039 PÉREZ LÓPEZ, ADRIÁN ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 4595 4595

 00:48.89 AG 2014655 CASTEDO HERMIDA, ALEXIS ESP 7 Atletismo Friol 05/05/2019 LUGO 4889 4889

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 1,48 AG 2024214 NÚÑEZ ROJAS, NICOLAS ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/05/2019 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 148 148

 1,39 AG 2026503 VEIGA LOPEZ, MIGUEL ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 139 139

 1,38 AG 768528 MARTÍNEZ JANEIRO, DAVID ESP 6 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 07/04/2019 LUGO 138 138

 1,33 AG 2025344 BUSTO CORDERO, ALEJANDRO ESP 6 Verxel Nutricion Dep 05/05/2019 LUGO 133 133

 1,25 AG 2026002 PENELAS IGLESIAS, TEO ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 07/04/2019 LUGO 125 125

 1,20 AG 2017870 SUFUENTES DIAZ, MATEO ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 120 120

 1,15 AG 6875 VILLAPOL IRAVEDRA, XABIER 7 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 05/05/2019 LUGO 115 115

 1,15 AG 2025328 HERVÉS GARCÍA, XOÁN ESP 6 Verxel Nutricion Dep 05/05/2019 LUGO 115 115

 1,05 AG 2024583 OTERO FARIÑAS, EDGAR ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 105 105

 1,05 AG 2025030 GARCIA VILAR, LUCAS ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 105 105

 1,00 AG 7074 ANDRADE FERREIRA, CARLOS R. 7 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 05/05/2019 LUGO 100 100

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 1,11 AG 2025640 ALLEGUE BLANCO, DIEGO ESP 10 Atletica Lucense 28/04/2019 LUGO 111 111

 1,05 AG 2023601 NEIRA LOSADA, LUCAS ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo 31/03/2019 LUGO 105 105

 1,02 AG 2023705 GAYOSO SECO, HUGO ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo 31/03/2019 LUGO 102 102

Altura MASC. AL_IM

Altura MASC. AL_BM

2.000m MASC. AL_AM

80m vallas (0,84) MASC. AL_IM

220m vallas (0,76) MASC. AL_IM

1.000m MASC. AL_AM

1.000m Obst. MASC.(con Ria)_IM

2.000m MASC. AL_IM



 1,01 AG 2025177 BERDEAL DE LA BARRERA, LUÍS ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 28/04/2019 LUGO 101 101

 0,98 AG 2023922 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, CARLOS ESP 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 28/04/2019 LUGO 98 98

 0,95 AG 5283 ABELLEIRA HERNANDEZ, MIKEL ESP 10 CLUB ESTUDIANTES LUGO 28/04/2019 LUGO 95 95

 0,85 AG 7369 PEREZ BELLO , PABLO ESP 10 Verxel Nutricion Dep 28/04/2019 LUGO 85 85

 0,80 AG 2025999 CEDRON VILAR, MARTIÑO ESP 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 28/04/2019 LUGO 80 80

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 1,31 AG 2022681 DOCAMPO IGLESIA, CARLOS ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 31/03/2019 LUGO 131 131

 1,19 AG 2019189 SÁNCHEZ LÓPEZ , MATEO ESP 8 Atletismo Friol 31/03/2019 LUGO 119 119

 1,19 AG 2024966 PÉREZ FERNÁNDEZ, DANIEL ESP 9 CP Maristas Lugo 31/03/2019 LUGO 119 119

 1,13 AG 5369 IGLESIAS RAMOS, DIEGO ESP 8 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 31/03/2019 LUGO 113 113

 1,13 AG 2027228 GÓMEZ LÓPEZ, XAVIER ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 31/03/2019 LUGO 113 113

 1,10 AG 2021625 LÓPEZ GONZÁLEZ, ANGEL ESP 8 Franciscanos Lugo 31/03/2019 LUGO 110 110

 1,10 AG 2025610 FERREIRA DA SILVA, RUBEN ESP 9 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 28/04/2019 LUGO 110 110

 1,07 AG 2019187 NEIRA SIMÓN, IVÁN ESP 8 Atletismo Friol 31/03/2019 LUGO 107 107

 1,04 AG 7304 TRIGO DIAZ, ADRIAN 8 Franciscanos Lugo 31/03/2019 LUGO 104 104

 1,04 AG 2026949 LEGASPI GARCÍA, CARLOS FERNANDO ESP 8 Franciscanos Lugo 31/03/2019 LUGO 104 104

 1,04 AG 2025991 BARREIRO LUZARDO, MIGUEL ESP 9 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 31/03/2019 LUGO 104 104

 1,01 AG 7072 ALI LAKRIM , EL KHIARI 9 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 101 101

 0,98 AG 5370 RABADE FERREIRO, RAFAEL ESP 8 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 31/03/2019 LUGO 98 98

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 2,46 AG 2025220 VAZQUEZ LOPEZ, MARTIN ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/05/2019 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 246 246

 2,32 AG 2024214 NÚÑEZ ROJAS, NICOLAS ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 07/04/2019 LUGO 232 232

 2,12 AG 2026002 PENELAS IGLESIAS, TEO ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 07/04/2019 LUGO 212 212

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 4,83 GA 2023522 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, ANDRES ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/05/2019 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 483 483

 4,76 GA 2023493 RODRÍGUEZ SÁNCHEZ, DIEGO ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 476 476

 4,73 GA 2023497 DAHMOUNI LAHRACH, MOHAMED ILYAS ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 473 473

 4,58 GA 2023491 SANCHEZ DEL VALLE VERGÉ, PEPE ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo 07/04/2019 LUGO 458 458

 3,97 AG 2027040 LOURIDO GÓMEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 6 CP Maristas Lugo 07/04/2019 LUGO 397 397

 3,95 AG 2025028 CABARCOS LOPEZ, VICTOR ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 07/04/2019 LUGO 395 395

 3,92 GA 2023452 VIANA VALIÑA, COSME ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 392 392

 3,91 AG 2014790 FONTAL LEBRÓN, JAIME ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo 07/04/2019 LUGO 391 391

 3,76 AG 768529 MENDEZ PIÑEIRO, IAN ESP 6 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 05/05/2019 LUGO 376 376

 3,72 AG 2025986 DE FRUTOS RODRIGUEZ, TEO ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 372 372

 3,63 AG 7038 ILLÁN GARCÍA, ADRIÁN 7 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 05/05/2019 LUGO 363 363

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 3,32 AG 5375 FERNANDEZ PERAL, ANDRE ESP 10 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 28/04/2019 LUGO 332 332

 3,31 AG 2025640 ALLEGUE BLANCO, DIEGO ESP 10 Atletica Lucense 31/03/2019 LUGO 331 331

 3,24 AG 2025612 NOGUEIRA LODOS, BORJA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 28/04/2019 LUGO 324 324

 3,21 AG 5588 DEVESA GARCIA, DANIEL ESP 10 AD SAN ROQUE VIVEIRO 28/04/2019 LUGO 321 321

 3,14 AG 2023461 DE LAS HERAS GÓMEZ, FABIO ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo 17/05/2019 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 314 314

 3,10 AG 5388 BARROS FONTENLA, SERGIO ESP 10 CASTRO REI 28/04/2019 LUGO 310 310

 2,85 AG 2025175 DE LA PLAZA CALVO, ROI ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 31/03/2019 LUGO 285 285

 2,80 AG 5231 LOPEZ-LEITON LOPEZ, ANGEL ESP 10 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 280 280

 2,80 AG 7172 COBAS IGLESIAS, ALVARO 10 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 28/04/2019 LUGO 280 280

 2,73 AG 5590 PEREZ EGUIZABAL, CARLOS ESP 10 AD SAN ROQUE VIVEIRO 28/04/2019 LUGO 273 273

 2,73 AG 7378 LAGE MEITIN, JESUS 10 AD XOVE 28/04/2019 LUGO 273 273

 2,63 AG 5284 CARCEDO LOPEZ, RODRIGO ESP 10 CLUB ESTUDIANTES LUGO 28/04/2019 LUGO 263 263

 2,62 AG 5390 CASTRO OJEA, EZARO ESP 10 CASTRO REI 28/04/2019 LUGO 262 262

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 4,08 AG 2022687 REIGOSA CASTRO, PABLO ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 28/04/2019 LUGO 408 408

 4,02 AG 7167 AREAN BUIDE, GABRIEL 8 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 31/03/2019 LUGO 402 402

 3,60 AG 7381 RIVAS OTERO, IZAN 8 AD SALTO DO CORO 31/03/2019 LUGO 360 360

 3,52 AG 2025056 ÁLVAREZ CIVEIRA, MATEO ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 31/03/2019 LUGO 352 352

 3,41 AG 7169 MONTERO BASANTA, MARCOS ESP 8 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 28/04/2019 LUGO 341 341

 3,36 AG 2025610 FERREIRA DA SILVA, RUBEN ESP 9 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 28/04/2019 LUGO 336 336

 3,32 AG 2022688 LONGARELA GRAÑA, IAGO ESP 9 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 31/03/2019 LUGO 332 332

 3,32 AG 2024121 JARAMILLO ESTRADA, BRADLEY JOEL ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 31/03/2019 LUGO 332 332

 3,15 AG 2023858 GONZÁLEZ CENDÁN, FRANCISCO ESP 8 Franciscanos Lugo 31/03/2019 LUGO 315 315

 3,10 AG 7479 VILA VILA, IVAN 9 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 28/04/2019 LUGO 310 310

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

Longitud MASC. AL_AM

Triple INFANTIL MASC. AL_IM

Pértiga MASC. AL_IM

Longitud MASC. AL_IM

Longitud MASC. AL_BM

Altura MASC. AL_AM



 10,17 GA 2023522 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, ANDRES ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 1017 1017

 8,55 GA 2023526 HERRERO PEREZ, ANGEL ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 07/04/2019 LUGO 855 855

 8,29 AG 2019877 QUINTELA BARRIO, PABLO ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 829 829

 8,19 AG 2025028 CABARCOS LOPEZ, VICTOR ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 07/04/2019 LUGO 819 819

 8,18 AG 2023588 ORTEGA SANCHEZ, PAU GABRIEL ESP 6 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 05/05/2019 LUGO 818 818

 7,82 AG 2025986 DE FRUTOS RODRIGUEZ, TEO ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 782 782

 7,74 AG 2026202 DEL BARRIO GOMEZ, MATEO ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 774 774

 7,41 AG 2027039 PÉREZ LÓPEZ, ADRIÁN ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo 07/04/2019 LUGO 741 741

 7,41 AG 2019875 CADENAS RAMOS, ESTEBAN ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 741 741

 6,72 AG 2022801 RODRIGUEZ BLANCO, LEO ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 672 672

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 31,48 GA 2023491 SANCHEZ DEL VALLE VERGÉ, PEPE ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 3148 3148

 31,36 GA 2023349 DIAZ SALAS, BRAIS ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 3136 3136

 28,05 GA 2023445 KLEIN OTERO, ELIAS ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 2805 2805

 26,52 GA 2023515 ALVARIÑO LIRANZO, MIGUEL ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 2652 2652

 24,75 GA 2023493 RODRÍGUEZ SÁNCHEZ, DIEGO ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 2475 2475

 24,72 AG 2023588 ORTEGA SANCHEZ, PAU GABRIEL ESP 6 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 07/04/2019 LUGO 2472 2472

 19,80 GA 2023497 DAHMOUNI LAHRACH, MOHAMED ILYAS ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 1980 1980

 19,58 GA 2023449 SANCHEZ RIVAS, PABLO ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 1958 1958

 18,86 AG 2015128 MENENDEZ MIRANDA, ALEJANDRO ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 1886 1886

 17,98 AG 2019885 FLORES ARIAS, PABLO ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 1798 1798

 15,91 AG 2019520 FERNÁNDEZ MÉNDEZ, JULIO ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 1591 1591

 14,83 AG 2991 SEOANE VÁZQUEZ, XIAO ESP 6 ANTONIO INSUA BERMUDEZ - VILLALBA 07/04/2019 LUGO 1483 1483

 13,03 AG 2292 FERNÁNDEZ FERNÁNDEZ, VICENZO ESP 6 CONCELLO DE RABADE 07/04/2019 LUGO 1303 1303

 12,56 AG 2023466 PÉREZ NARTALLO, MARIO ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo 07/04/2019 LUGO 1256 1256

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 28,96 AG 5682 VÁZQUEZ MARTÍNEZ, MIKEL ESP 10 ANTONIO INSUA BERMUDEZ - VILLALBA 28/04/2019 LUGO 2896 2896

 26,20 AG 5402 BERMUDEZ ARES, ELOY ESP 10 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 2620 2620

 25,04 AG 5230 GONZALEZ LOPEZ, DANIEL ESP 10 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 2504 2504

 20,14 AG 6955 RON BURUNDARENA, ÍKER 11 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 2014 2014

 19,40 AG 5681 LÓPEZ BELLO, DAVID ESP 10 ANTONIO INSUA BERMUDEZ - VILLALBA 28/04/2019 LUGO 1940 1940

 18,66 AG 2027194 MOLGORA GARCIA, ANTÓN ESP 11 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 28/04/2019 LUGO 1866 1866

 18,50 AG 2025611 SANJURJO DASILVA, SAMUEL ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 28/04/2019 LUGO 1850 1850

 18,15 AG 2028314 CERECEDO PERNAS, NICOLAS ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 1815 1815

 17,37 AG 2025612 NOGUEIRA LODOS, BORJA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 28/04/2019 LUGO 1737 1737

 16,18 AG 6954 PÉREZ FERREIRA, RAÚL 11 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 1618 1618

 15,84 AG 2023922 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, CARLOS ESP 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 28/04/2019 LUGO 1584 1584

 14,90 AG 2027168 DÍAZ IGLESIAS, MARTÍN ESP 10 Atletismo Friol 31/03/2019 LUGO 1490 1490

 14,86 AG 2026124 RODRÍGUEZ PÉREZ, DARIO ESP 11 Atletismo Ribadeo 28/04/2019 LUGO 1486 1486

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 31,93 AG 2022687 REIGOSA CASTRO, PABLO ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 09/06/2018 PONTEVEDRA 3193 3051

 30,00 AG 2025178 GARCÍA BARRERA, SERGIO ESP 9 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 28/04/2019 LUGO 3000 3000

 26,80 AG 5380 ALONSO RUA, MARTIN ESP 9 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 28/04/2019 LUGO 2680 2680

 23,82 AG 2019190 VARELA VILLAMOR , MARCOS ESP 8 Atletismo Friol 28/04/2019 LUGO 2382 2382

 23,78 AG 2019183 LOUREIRO FRAGA, RAMÓN ESP 8 Atletismo Friol 31/03/2019 LUGO 2378 2378

 23,62 AG 7263 CILLERO AMEIJIDE, MARTÍN 8 ANTONIO INSUA BERMUDEZ - VILLALBA 31/03/2019 LUGO 2362 2362

 23,40 AG 6960 FERNÁNDEZ FERNÁNDEZ, ÁNTÓN 8 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 2340 2340

 23,17 AG 5596 RIVERA BALTAR, IVAN ESP 8 AD SAN ROQUE VIVEIRO 31/03/2019 LUGO 2317 2317

 23,16 AG 2025942 LENCE IGLESIAS, ROI ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 28/04/2019 LUGO 2316 2316

 22,58 AG 2977 FRAGA REGUEIRA, ROI ESP 8 ANTONIO INSUA BERMUDEZ - VILLALBA 20/05/2018 LUGO 2258 2174

 22,57 AG 2024642 ALVAREDO BASANTA, CARLOS ESP 9 CP Maristas Lugo 31/03/2019 LUGO 2257 2257

 22,09 AG 2027228 GÓMEZ LÓPEZ, XAVIER ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 28/04/2019 LUGO 2209 2209

 21,36 AG 2019181 CASTIÑEIRA VARELA, LUCAS ESP 8 Atletismo Friol 31/03/2019 LUGO 2136 2136

 20,42 AG 7258 PRIETO BARRIO, XOEL 9 ANTONIO INSUA BERMUDEZ - VILLALBA 31/03/2019 LUGO 2042 2042

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 10,15 GA 2023349 DIAZ SALAS, BRAIS ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 30/03/2019 OVIEDO 1015 1015

 8,50 AG 2027749 VARGAS TAFUR, DEIBY ALEJANDRO ESP 6 Atletismo Friol 07/04/2019 LUGO 850 850

 8,20 AG 2015128 MENENDEZ MIRANDA, ALEJANDRO ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 820 820

 7,31 GA 2023452 VIANA VALIÑA, COSME ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 731 731

 7,14 AG 2019885 FLORES ARIAS, PABLO ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 714 714

 7,01 AG 2025344 BUSTO CORDERO, ALEJANDRO ESP 6 Verxel Nutricion Dep 05/05/2019 LUGO 701 701

 6,79 AG 2024583 OTERO FARIÑAS, EDGAR ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/05/2019 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 679 679

 6,75 AG 768564 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, PABLO ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo 07/04/2019 LUGO 675 675

 6,55 GA 2023449 SANCHEZ RIVAS, PABLO ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 655 655

 6,41 AG 2023466 PÉREZ NARTALLO, MARIO ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo 07/04/2019 LUGO 641 641

Pelota (200g) MASC. AL_BM

Pelota (300g) MASC. AL_AM

Peso (3kg) MASC. AL_IM

Jabalina (500g) MASC._IM



 5,53 AG 769548 MARZAN ROIS, VICTOR ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo 07/04/2019 LUGO 553 553

 5,44 AG 2025335 ZAS LOPEZ, ADRIAN ESP 6 Verxel Nutricion Dep 07/04/2019 LUGO 544 544

 5,27 AG 7074 ANDRADE FERREIRA, CARLOS R. 7 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 07/04/2019 LUGO 527 527

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 8,08 AG 2025178 GARCÍA BARRERA, SERGIO ESP 9 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 28/04/2019 LUGO 808 808

 8,07 AG 2021625 LÓPEZ GONZÁLEZ, ANGEL ESP 8 Franciscanos Lugo 31/03/2019 LUGO 807 807

 8,06 AG 2017640 REGUEIRO VÁZQUEZ, PABLO ESP 8 CP Maristas Lugo 17/05/2019 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 806 806

 6,60 AG 2201 RIESCO MARTINEZ, ÁLVARO ESP 8 O PILAR -FOZ 28/04/2019 LUGO 660 660

 6,42 AG 7258 PRIETO BARRIO, XOEL 9 ANTONIO INSUA BERMUDEZ - VILLALBA 31/03/2019 LUGO 642 642

 6,39 AG 1697 GOMES MONTEIRO, MESSI ESP 9 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 31/03/2019 LUGO 639 639

 6,04 AG 2024642 ALVAREDO BASANTA, CARLOS ESP 9 CP Maristas Lugo 01/05/2019 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 604 604

 5,61 AG 2977 FRAGA REGUEIRA, ROI ESP 8 ANTONIO INSUA BERMUDEZ - VILLALBA 31/03/2019 LUGO 561 561

 5,46 AG 2027788 USERA PRADO, MATEO ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 31/03/2019 LUGO 546 546

 5,35 AG 2026951 FERNÁNDEZ IGLESIAS, ANTONIO ESP 8 Franciscanos Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 535 535

 5,25 AG 5596 RIVERA BALTAR, IVAN ESP 8 AD SAN ROQUE VIVEIRO 31/03/2019 LUGO 525 525

 5,17 AG 5751 GOMEZ FERNANDEZ, PABLO ESP 8 O PILAR -FOZ 31/03/2019 LUGO 517 517

 5,09 AG 7368 MERINO SOMOZA, IGNACIO 8 A Gándara 31/03/2019 LUGO 509 509

 4,99 AG 2026949 LEGASPI GARCÍA, CARLOS FERNANDO ESP 8 Franciscanos Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 499 499

 4,94 AG 5371 RODRIGUEZ DAFONTE, MARCOS ESP 8 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 31/03/2019 LUGO 494 494

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 8,64 AG 5230 GONZALEZ LOPEZ, DANIEL ESP 10 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 31/03/2019 LUGO 864 864

 5,88 AG 2023621 BALBOA ACOSTA, ANTONIO ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo 31/03/2019 LUGO 588 588

 5,86 AG 2027287 MOIRÓN SOTO, PEDRO ESP 11 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 28/04/2019 LUGO 586 586

 5,35 AG 6953 MASEDA FERNÁNDEZ, XOEL 11 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 31/03/2019 LUGO 535 535

 5,20 AG 7066 SIXTO BLANCO, BRAIS 11 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 31/03/2019 LUGO 520 520

 5,13 AG 2027667 INSUA PRIETO, ALVARO ESP 10 Egovarros Viveiro 31/03/2019 LUGO 513 513

 5,08 AG 6955 RON BURUNDARENA, ÍKER 11 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 508 508

 4,94 AG 7067 VILLAPOL IRAVEDRA, ADRIÁN 11 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 494 494

 4,92 AG 5390 CASTRO OJEA, EZARO ESP 10 CASTRO REI 31/03/2019 LUGO 492 492

 4,61 AG 5541 GARCIA MARTINEZ, PABLO ESP 10 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 461 461

 4,58 AG 2028143 TORÁN CHÁVEZ, ORIOL ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo 31/03/2019 LUGO 458 458

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 22,67 AG 2027749 VARGAS TAFUR, DEIBY ALEJANDRO ESP 6 Atletismo Friol 07/04/2019 LUGO 2267 2267

 21,55 AG 2026503 VEIGA LOPEZ, MIGUEL ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 2155 2155

 20,84 AG 7043 VÁZQUEZ FERNÁNDEZ, CÉSAR 7 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 07/04/2019 LUGO 2084 2084

 17,29 AG 2015128 MENENDEZ MIRANDA, ALEJANDRO ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 1729 1729

 16,53 AG 6873 EL KHIARI , HUSSAM 6 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 07/04/2019 LUGO 1653 1653

 16,45 GA 2023526 HERRERO PEREZ, ANGEL ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 07/04/2019 LUGO 1645 1645

 14,23 AG 7039 ILLÁN GARCÍA, JOEL 7 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 05/05/2019 LUGO 1423 1423

 13,72 AG 769548 MARZAN ROIS, VICTOR ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 1372 1372

 13,57 AG 7037 CARREIRA PARADELA, JUAN 7 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 05/05/2019 LUGO 1357 1357

 13,31 AG 7040 LÓPEZ FERNÁNDEZ, MAGÍN 7 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 07/04/2019 LUGO 1331 1331

 12,48 AG 7041 PARAJUÁ DÍAZ, JOSÉ M. 7 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 07/04/2019 LUGO 1248 1248

 10,70 AG 2027230 POMBO RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL ESP 7 A Gándara 05/05/2019 LUGO 1070 1070

 10,32 AG 7074 ANDRADE FERREIRA, CARLOS R. 7 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 07/04/2019 LUGO 1032 1032

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 24,50 GA 2023349 DIAZ SALAS, BRAIS ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 2450 2450

 23,01 AG 2025220 VAZQUEZ LOPEZ, MARTIN ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 20/05/2018 LUGO 2301 818

 22,79 AG 2025328 HERVÉS GARCÍA, XOÁN ESP 6 Verxel Nutricion Dep 05/05/2019 LUGO 2279 2279

 22,67 AG 2027749 VARGAS TAFUR, DEIBY ALEJANDRO ESP 6 Atletismo Friol 07/04/2019 LUGO 2267 2267

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 0 AG 2015130 MOLINA ESPINOSA, AARON ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo

 0 AG 2027041 CORUJO FERREIRO, DAVID ESP 6 CP Maristas Lugo

 0 AG 2025998 BLANCO ALVAREZ, JAVIER ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 453 AG 2019841 SOTO VAZQUEZ, ARON ESP 8 Atletica Lucense 20/05/2018 LUGO 453

 0 AG 2028184 SANTOR IGLESIAS, ALEX ESP 9 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

 0 AG 2019882 SANTISO VAZQUEZ, LUCAS ESP 9 Atletica Lucense

 0 AG 2026003 MASEDA IGLESIA, JAVIER ESP 9 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

 0 AG 2022403 FERNÁNDEZ SÁNCHEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 9 CP Maristas Lugo

 0 AG 2027008 ALONSO LAPRESTA, ADRIÁN ESP 9 CP Maristas Lugo

Martillo (2kg) MASC._IM

Tetrathlon MASC. 2009_IM

Triatlon ALE MASC. AL_AM

Peso (2kg) MASC. AL_AM

Peso (1kg) MASC. AL_BM

Disco (800g) MASC._IM



Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 246 AG 2023712 FRANCES LOPEZ, MARIO ESP 10 A Gándara 20/05/2018 LUGO 246

 0 AG 7065 RODRÍGUEZ EDROSA, IAGO 11 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO

 0 AG 2024659 PENIN VAZQUEZ, ROI ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

 0 AG 2026992 PAILLET VÁZQUEZ, OTÓN ESP 11 CP Maristas Lugo

 0 AG 2026114 LOPEZ MENDEZ, NICOLAS ESP 11 Atletica Lucense

 0 AG 2023859 GONZÁLEZ GONZÁLEZ, ANXO ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

 0 AG 2027005 FERNÁNDEZ SÁNCHEZ, MARIO ESP 11 CP Maristas Lugo

 0 AG 7070 DIZ EXPÓSITO, XABIER 11 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO

 0 AG 7063 DIZ EXPÓSITO, MIGUEL 11 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO

 0 AG 7071 DE LA BARRERA OTERO, DANIEL 11 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO

 0 AG 2025987 DE FRUTOS RODRIGUEZ, IAGO ESP 11 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

 0 AG 7064 BALSEIRO PARGA, IAGO 11 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

AG 2019358 CASTRO ROSÓN, MATEO ESP 7 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2027041 CORUJO FERREIRO, DAVID ESP 6 CP Maristas Lugo

GA 2023497 DAHMOUNI LAHRACH, MOHAMED ILYAS ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2025986 DE FRUTOS RODRIGUEZ, TEO ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 6873 EL KHIARI , HUSSAM 6 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO

AG 2014790 FONTAL LEBRÓN, JAIME ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 7038 ILLÁN GARCÍA, ADRIÁN 7 Lugo RC Ramos Loures

AG 7040 LÓPEZ FERNÁNDEZ, MAGÍN 7 Lugo RC Ramos Loures

GA 2023522 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, ANDRES ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 768564 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, PABLO ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2027040 LOURIDO GÓMEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 6 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 6874 MENDEZ ALONSO, ANXO 6 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO

AG 2024214 NÚÑEZ ROJAS, NICOLAS ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 7041 PARAJUÁ DÍAZ, JOSÉ M. 7 Lugo RC Ramos Loures

AG 2027039 PÉREZ LÓPEZ, ADRIÁN ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 6871 RODRIGUEZ EDROSA, XABIER 7 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO

GA 2023493 RODRÍGUEZ SÁNCHEZ, DIEGO ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 6872 SANCHEZ DIAZ, FRANCISCO A. 6 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO

GA 2023491 SANCHEZ DEL VALLE VERGÉ, PEPE ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 7043 VÁZQUEZ FERNÁNDEZ, CÉSAR 7 Lugo RC Ramos Loures

AG 2025220 VAZQUEZ LOPEZ, MARTIN ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

AG 5380 ALONSO RUA, MARTIN ESP 9 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 2024642 ALVAREDO BASANTA, CARLOS ESP 9 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2025056 ÁLVAREZ CIVEIRA, MATEO ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 7167 AREAN BUIDE, GABRIEL 8 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 2019840 ARIAS GONZALEZ, JESUS ESP 8 Atletica Lucense

AG 5587 BENAVENTE GARCIA, YAGO ESP 9 AD SAN ROQUE VIVEIRO

AG 2022681 DOCAMPO IGLESIA, CARLOS ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 5592 ESMORIS MIRANDA, PEDRO ESP 9 AD SAN ROQUE VIVEIRO

AG 2022403 FERNÁNDEZ SÁNCHEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 9 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2025178 GARCÍA BARRERA, SERGIO ESP 9 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2027228 GÓMEZ LÓPEZ, XAVIER ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 5369 IGLESIAS RAMOS, DIEGO ESP 8 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 2024121 JARAMILLO ESTRADA, BRADLEY JOEL ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 2026949 LEGASPI GARCÍA, CARLOS FERNANDO ESP 8 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2025942 LENCE IGLESIAS, ROI ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 2022688 LONGARELA GRAÑA, IAGO ESP 9 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2019183 LOUREIRO FRAGA, RAMÓN ESP 8 Atletismo Friol

AG 2025656 MARTÍNEZ ÁLVAREZ, DANIEL ESP 8 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2023860 MARZÁN ROIS, JUAN ESP 9 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 7483 MENDEZ FERNANDEZ, ANGEL 9 AD SAN ROQUE VIVEIRO

AG 7169 MONTERO BASANTA, MARCOS ESP 8 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 2027129 PEREZ EDROSA, ADRIAN ESP 8 Atletica Lucense

AG 2024966 PÉREZ FERNÁNDEZ, DANIEL ESP 9 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2022687 REIGOSA CASTRO, PABLO ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 5593 SALGUEIRO PALMEIRO, BRUNO ESP 9 AD SAN ROQUE VIVEIRO

AG 2019882 SANTISO VAZQUEZ, LUCAS ESP 9 Atletica Lucense

AG 2022621 SERRANO MUINELO, HUGO ESP 9 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2019841 SOTO VAZQUEZ, ARON ESP 8 Atletica Lucense

AG 2019190 VARELA VILLAMOR , MARCOS ESP 8 Atletismo Friol

AG 2027019 VILLAR CARBALLO, ANDRÉ ESP 9 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2025515 VILLAR MIRAGAYA, MATEO ESP 9 Atletismo Friol

Triatlon BEN MASC. AL_BM

4x80m MASC. AL_IM

4x60m MASC. AL_AM



AG 2019192 VILLAR MIRAGAYA, SAMUEL ESP 8 Atletismo Friol

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

AG 5283 ABELLEIRA HERNANDEZ, MIKEL ESP 10 CLUB ESTUDIANTES LUGO

AG 7227 ARIAS PRADO, PEPE 10 CLUB ESTUDIANTES LUGO

AG 2023621 BALBOA ACOSTA, ANTONIO ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2025177 BERDEAL DE LA BARRERA, LUÍS ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 7277 CARBALLO MAAÑON, GONZALO 11 CLUB ESTUDIANTES LUGO

AG 5284 CARCEDO LOPEZ, RODRIGO ESP 10 CLUB ESTUDIANTES LUGO

AG 7172 COBAS IGLESIAS, ALVARO 10 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 2025987 DE FRUTOS RODRIGUEZ, IAGO ESP 11 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 2025175 DE LA PLAZA CALVO, ROI ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2023461 DE LAS HERAS GÓMEZ, FABIO ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 5588 DEVESA GARCIA, DANIEL ESP 10 AD SAN ROQUE VIVEIRO

AG 7069 ERNAÚ LAGE, CARLOS 11 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO

AG 7068 ERNAÚ LAGE, MARTÍN 11 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO

AG 5375 FERNANDEZ PERAL, ANDRE ESP 10 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 2023922 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, CARLOS ESP 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 2025622 GARCÍA GARCÍA - BOENTE, ENRIQUE ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 5541 GARCIA MARTINEZ, PABLO ESP 10 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO

AG 2023705 GAYOSO SECO, HUGO ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2023859 GONZÁLEZ GONZÁLEZ, ANXO ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2028313 LANDIN AGUILERA, LUCAS ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 7173 LOPEZ DIAZ, COSME 10 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 2027287 MOIRÓN SOTO, PEDRO ESP 11 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2027194 MOLGORA GARCIA, ANTÓN ESP 11 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 2023601 NEIRA LOSADA, LUCAS ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2025612 NOGUEIRA LODOS, BORJA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2023901 NUÑEZ BARRIO, MAURO ESP 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 2024659 PENIN VAZQUEZ, ROI ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 5590 PEREZ EGUIZABAL, CARLOS ESP 10 AD SAN ROQUE VIVEIRO

AG 7374 PIGUEIRAS ESCUDERO, PABLO 11 AD SAN ROQUE VIVEIRO

AG 5413 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, NICOLAS ESP 10 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 7066 SIXTO BLANCO, BRAIS 11 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO

AG 7375 YAÑEZ MARTINEZ, LUIS 11 AD SAN ROQUE VIVEIRO

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 09:43.49 GA 2023449 SANCHEZ RIVAS, PABLO ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 94349 94349

 09:50.75 GA 2023445 KLEIN OTERO, ELIAS ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 03/06/2018 SAN FERNANDO 95075 101921

 10:28.70 GA 2023515 ALVARIÑO LIRANZO, MIGUEL ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 102870 102870

 11:12.75 AG 2027276 MARTELO GARCIA, RUBEN ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 111275 111275

 11:51.04 AG 769402 CAMPO RAMOS, MARIO ESP 6 Atletismo Friol 20/11/2018 NARÓN 115104 115104

 12:15.48 AG 2710 FREIRE FERNANDEZ, RAUL ESP 6 CASTRO REI 07/04/2019 LUGO 121548 121548

 14:37.59 AG 2991 SEOANE VÁZQUEZ, XIAO ESP 6 ANTONIO INSUA BERMUDEZ - VILLALBA 07/04/2019 LUGO 143759 143759

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 11:55.77 AG 2019181 CASTIÑEIRA VARELA, LUCAS ESP 8 Atletismo Friol 14/04/2018 LUGO 115577 122616

 14:43.77 AG 2019189 SÁNCHEZ LÓPEZ , MATEO ESP 8 Atletismo Friol 28/04/2019 LUGO 144377 144377

 15:42.69 AG 2022621 SERRANO MUINELO, HUGO ESP 9 Franciscanos Lugo 31/03/2019 LUGO 154269 154269

 16:15.26 AG 2023860 MARZÁN ROIS, JUAN ESP 9 Franciscanos Lugo 31/03/2019 LUGO 161526 161526

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 07:00.86 AG 5682 VÁZQUEZ MARTÍNEZ, MIKEL ESP 10 ANTONIO INSUA BERMUDEZ - VILLALBA 31/03/2019 LUGO 70086 70086

 07:00.93 AG 5681 LÓPEZ BELLO, DAVID ESP 10 ANTONIO INSUA BERMUDEZ - VILLALBA 31/03/2019 LUGO 70093 70093

 07:17.64 AG 5678 LOPES SPENCER, LEANDRO MIGUEL ESP 10 ANTONIO INSUA BERMUDEZ - VILLALBA 28/04/2019 LUGO 71764 71764

 07:59.26 AG 7320 OTERO CACCARELLO, VICENTE 10 ANTONIO INSUA BERMUDEZ - VILLALBA 31/03/2019 LUGO 75926 75926

 08:15.85 AG 5738 MORANDEIRA FRAGA, MATIAS ESP 10 ANTONIO INSUA BERMUDEZ - VILLALBA 20/05/2018 LUGO 81585 83008

 09:19.34 AG 7254 VEIGA GONZÁLEZ, SAÚL 11 ANTONIO INSUA BERMUDEZ - VILLALBA 28/04/2019 LUGO 91934 91934

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 08.46 AG 2025181 RODRÍGUEZ SOTO, ÁNGELA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 28/04/2019 LUGO 846 846

 08.91 AG 7170 CANDO GOMEZ, LUCIA 10 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 31/03/2019 LUGO 891 891

 08.92 AG 2025179 OTERO GUTIÉRREZ, SARA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 20/05/2018 LUGO 892 913

 08.98 AG 2025183 BALSEIRO RGUEZ., LIDIA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 28/04/2019 LUGO 898 898

 09.19 AG 2027170 VÁZQUEZ MIRAGAYA, REBECA ESP 10 Atletismo Friol 31/03/2019 LUGO 919 919

 09.23 AG 2027172 GAINSFORD , GRACE ESP 10 Atletismo Friol 31/03/2019 LUGO 923 923

 09.28 AG 2026125 MEJUTO GOLAN, NOA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense 28/04/2019 LUGO 928 928

 09.30 AG 7161 MARTINEZ FIALLGA, SOFIA 10 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 930 930

1.000m Marcha MASC. en pista_BM

50m FEM. AL_BF

4x50m MASC. AL_BM

2.000m Marcha MASC. en pista_IM

2.000m Marcha MASC. en pista_AM



 09.41 AG 2028185 BOUYZAR , AMINA ESP 11 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 28/04/2019 LUGO 941 941

 09.45 AG 2027850 FERREIRO GONZÁLEZ, AROA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 28/04/2019 LUGO 945 945

 09.69 AG 7300 MERINO SOMOZA, CAYETANA 10 A Gándara 31/03/2019 LUGO 969 969

 09.73 AG 6945 YÁÑEZ FANEGO, ANTÍA 11 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 973 973

 09.75 AG 6943 OROL DEVESA, MARTINA 11 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 31/03/2019 LUGO 975 975

 09.75 AG 2027006 SANTOS FERNÁNDEZ, MARA ESP 11 CP Maristas Lugo 31/03/2019 LUGO 975 975

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 09.21 AG 2027227 ROUCO IGLESIAS, EVA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 31/03/2019 LUGO 921 921

 09.23 AG 2018217 CONDE CARRERO, PAULA ESP 8 Atletismo Ribadeo 31/03/2019 LUGO 923 923

 09.25 AG 2025728 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, JULIA ESP 8 O PILAR -FOZ 28/04/2019 LUGO 925 925

 09.40 AG 2022712 MOURELLE TEIJEIRO, MARÍA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 31/03/2019 LUGO 940 940

 09.42 AG 2022678 RUBINOS CILLERO, XOANA ESP 8 Atletica Lucense 31/03/2019 LUGO 942 942

 09.69 AG 2193 NEIRA GOMEZ, CARLA ESP 8 O PILAR -FOZ 28/04/2019 LUGO 969 969

 09.76 AG 2023715 GARCIA GONZALEZ, VALERIA ESP 8 A Gándara 28/04/2019 LUGO 976 976

 09.90 AG 2025727 LOPEZ BASANTA, YANIRA ESP 9 O PILAR -FOZ 28/04/2019 LUGO 990 990

 09.99 AG 2021051 LÓPEZ FERNÁNDEZ, CANDELA ESP 9 CP Maristas Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 999 999

 09.99 AG 2185 SOUTO VAZQUEZ, AINHOA ESP 9 O PILAR -FOZ 31/03/2019 LUGO 999 999

 10.07 AG 2025070 GARCÍA GONZÁLEZ, CAROLINA ESP 8 Verxel Nutricion Dep 28/04/2019 LUGO 1007 1007

 10.10 AG 2945 PUMARES PRIETO, MARTA ESP 9 ANTONIO INSUA BERMUDEZ - VILLALBA 31/03/2019 LUGO 1010 1010

 10.22 AG 7055 CASTRO SANJURJO, ANTIA 8 O PILAR -FOZ 28/04/2019 LUGO 1022 1022

 10.25 AG 2027722 PEREZ TRILLO, LAURA ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 31/03/2019 LUGO 1025 1025

 10.28 AG 7484 ASMERON FERNANDEZ, SARA 9 AD SAN ROQUE VIVEIRO 28/04/2019 LUGO 1028 1028

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 10.95 GA 2023521 PERNAS RODRIGUEZ, ANTIA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 07/04/2019 LUGO 1095 1095

 11.73 AG 2027588 PAZ MIRAGAYA, SARA ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 1173 1173

 11.78 AG 2026794 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, ANTIA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/05/2019 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 1178 1178

 11.84 AG 2019690 FERNANDEZ GARCÍA, LIDIA ESP 7 Franciscanos Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 1184 1184

 11.92 AG 2019517 REIJA TORRÓN, CARLA MARÍA ESP 7 Atletismo Friol 05/05/2019 LUGO 1192 1192

 11.94 AG 2015555 RODRIGUEZ DORADO, ANDREA ESP 6 Atletismo Ribadeo 05/05/2019 LUGO 1194 1194

 12.26 AG 5512 CASTELO QUINTANILLA, UXIA ESP 7 Franciscanos Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 1226 1226

 12.40 AG 5290 GONZALEZ MARIN, DANIELA ESP 6 CLUB ESTUDIANTES LUGO 07/04/2019 LUGO 1240 1240

 12.42 AG 2024131 MATUTE ESTRADA, HAANA LISETH ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 1242 1242

 12.69 AG 2025989 MONTES PAZOS, CARLA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 1269 1269

AG 5549 CELADA VILLARMEA, HELENA ESP 6 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 19.91 GA 2023521 PERNAS RODRIGUEZ, ANTIA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 1991 1991

 22.10 AG 2015167 RODRÍGUEZ ARES, IRIA ESP 7 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 05/05/2019 LUGO 2210 2210

 22.25 AG 2019690 FERNANDEZ GARCÍA, LIDIA ESP 7 Franciscanos Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 2225 2225

 22.47 AG 2026794 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, ANTIA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/05/2019 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 2247 2247

 22.97 AG 2027987 BAO PEREZ, PAULA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 2297 2297

 23.47 AG 5290 GONZALEZ MARIN, DANIELA ESP 6 CLUB ESTUDIANTES LUGO 05/05/2019 LUGO 2347 2347

 23.65 AG 2028203 LOPEZ REGUEIRO, EVA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 2365 2365

 23.68 GA 2023525 GONZALEZ BONACHO, CLARA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 2368 2368

 23.85 AG 2024131 MATUTE ESTRADA, HAANA LISETH ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 2385 2385

 23.93 AG 5241 SEMEDO DIAS, EDILSA ESP 6 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 05/05/2019 LUGO 2393 2393

 24.41 AG 2028202 MAÑON GARCIA, PAULA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 2441 2441

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 01:28.00 AG 2015167 RODRÍGUEZ ARES, IRIA ESP 7 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 11/05/2019 LUGO 12800 12800

 01:30.40 AG 2019517 REIJA TORRÓN, CARLA MARÍA ESP 7 Atletismo Friol 11/05/2019 LUGO 13040 13040

 01:32.62 GA 2023523 HERRERO PEREZ, CRISTINA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/05/2019 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 13262 13262

 01:32.77 AG 2023322 ÁLVAREZ PARDO, PAULA ESP 6 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 07/04/2019 LUGO 13277 13277

 01:34.28 AG 2015555 RODRIGUEZ DORADO, ANDREA ESP 6 Atletismo Ribadeo 26/01/2019 LUGO 13428 13428

 01:35.38 AG 2017194 ARIAS VIZCAINO, REBECA ESP 6 Atletismo Friol 05/05/2019 LUGO 13538 13538

 01:36.49 AG 2027965 CARREIRA TORNEIRO, LUCIA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 13649 13649

 01:36.67 AG 2026496 VAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ, CARLA ESP 7 A Gándara 07/04/2019 LUGO 13667 13667

 01:37.35 GA 2023446 MARIÑO BESTEIRO, MARTA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 27/01/2018 LUGO 13735 14017

 01:37.81 AG 2019871 REGUERA ABUIN, CARLA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 13781 13781

 01:38.20 AG 2025329 REY GAYOSO, NOELIA ESP 6 Verxel Nutricion Dep 07/04/2019 LUGO 13820 13820

 01:38.33 AG 6878 PUMARES DORADO, ELENA 7 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 07/04/2019 LUGO 13833 13833

 01:38.60 GA 2023524 HERRERO PEREZ, UXIA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 13860 13860

 01:40.04 AG 2019360 CUESTA LENCE, GOYA ESP 7 Franciscanos Lugo 17/05/2019 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 14004 14004

 01:41.61 AG 2027588 PAZ MIRAGAYA, SARA ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 14161 14161

AG 5549 CELADA VILLARMEA, HELENA ESP 6 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO

500m FEM. AL_BF

80m FEM. AL_IF

150m FEM AL_IF

500m FEM. AL_IF

60m FEM. AL_AF



Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 01:43.46 AG 2025181 RODRÍGUEZ SOTO, ÁNGELA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 09/06/2018 PONTEVEDRA 14346 14397

 01:51.24 AG 2025179 OTERO GUTIÉRREZ, SARA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 28/04/2019 LUGO 15124 15124

 01:54.05 AG 2026125 MEJUTO GOLAN, NOA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense 31/03/2019 LUGO 15405 15405

 01:56.82 AG 2027172 GAINSFORD , GRACE ESP 10 Atletismo Friol 31/03/2019 LUGO 15682 15682

 01:59.68 AG 2027832 BRUZOS ALONSO, DANIELA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 26/01/2019 LUGO 15968 15968

 01:59.79 AG 7300 MERINO SOMOZA, CAYETANA 10 A Gándara 31/03/2019 LUGO 15979 15979

 02:01.76 AG 2028185 BOUYZAR , AMINA ESP 11 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 28/04/2019 LUGO 20176 20176

 02:04.85 AG 7280 MANIN RODRIGUEZ, PAULA 10 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 20485 20485

 02:06.80 AG 2027823 ROJO MEDINA, IRIA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense 31/03/2019 LUGO 20680 20680

 02:36.94 AG 2025997 FARIAS NOVOA, XIANA ESP 11 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 28/04/2019 LUGO 23694 23694

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 01:26.55 AG 2027227 ROUCO IGLESIAS, EVA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/05/2019 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 12655 12655

 01:35.78 AG 2027226 PRADO CAMBA, ILSE ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 28/04/2019 LUGO 13578 13578

 01:36.62 AG 2025728 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, JULIA ESP 8 O PILAR -FOZ 28/04/2019 LUGO 13662 13662

 01:38.44 AG 7224 FERNANDEZ TATO, CARLOTA 8 CLUB ESTUDIANTES LUGO 28/04/2019 LUGO 13844 13844

 01:41.86 AG 2025070 GARCÍA GONZÁLEZ, CAROLINA ESP 8 Verxel Nutricion Dep 26/01/2019 LUGO 14186 14186

 01:43.71 AG 2027021 ANDIÓN ALVARÍN, NADIA ESP 8 CP Maristas Lugo 31/03/2019 LUGO 14371 14371

 01:48.41 AG 2027224 FERREIRO RODRÍGUEZ, ALBA ESP 9 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 28/04/2019 LUGO 14841 14841

 01:49.26 AG 2027044 RODRÍGUEZ ARIAS, CELIA ESP 8 CP Maristas Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 14926 14926

 01:49.37 AG 6958 BURUNDARENA PEREZ, SABELA 9 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 31/03/2019 LUGO 14937 14937

 01:50.05 AG 7484 ASMERON FERNANDEZ, SARA 9 AD SAN ROQUE VIVEIRO 28/04/2019 LUGO 15005 15005

 01:51.08 AG 2179 IRAVEDRA GARCIA, ALBA ESP 9 O PILAR -FOZ 28/04/2019 LUGO 15108 15108

 01:52.60 AG 2024122 ULLOA VAZQUEZ, NOA ESP 9 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 28/04/2019 LUGO 15260 15260

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 03:28.8 GA 2023444 GUEDES DO NASCEMENTO, SARA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 29/12/2017 LUGO 32880 32885

 03:31.15 AG 2022720 CORREDOIRA COIRA, AMPARO ESP 7 Franciscanos Lugo 17/05/2019 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 33115 33115

 03:31.97 AG 2024572 DIAZ DIAZ, ESTELA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 33197 33197

 03:34.45 AG 2016102 LOPEZ MORAL, PALOMA ESP 7 A Gándara 07/04/2019 LUGO 33445 33445

 03:54.00 AG 2022752 RAPOSO FOMPEDRIÑA, LAURA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/05/2019 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 35400 35400

 04:04.38 AG 2953 VIVERO ÁLVAREZ, ANDREA ESP 7 ANTONIO INSUA BERMUDEZ - VILLALBA 20/05/2018 LUGO 40438 41298

 04:09.60 AG 2002 RIVAS CABANAS, MARTA ESP 7 AD SALTO DO CORO 07/04/2019 LUGO 40960 40960

 04:18.75 AG 6882 MANIN RODRIGUEZ, SOFIA 7 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 05/05/2019 LUGO 41875 41875

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 03:45.20 AG 2025183 BALSEIRO RGUEZ., LIDIA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 28/04/2019 LUGO 34520 34520

 03:49.50 AG 2023836 ALVAREZ APARICIO, MARIMAR ESP 10 Atletica Lucense 28/04/2019 LUGO 34950 34950

 04:16.61 AG 2023954 MUÑOZ FERNÁNDEZ, SARA ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 41661 41661

 04:20.66 AG 2027170 VÁZQUEZ MIRAGAYA, REBECA ESP 10 Atletismo Friol 28/04/2019 LUGO 42066 42066

 04:21.50 AG 2027850 FERREIRO GONZÁLEZ, AROA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 28/04/2019 LUGO 42150 42150

 04:29.09 AG 2023109 CONDE CARRERO, SILVIA ESP 10 Atletismo Ribadeo 31/03/2019 LUGO 42909 42909

 04:34.72 AG 2027355 GONZÁLEZ CENDÁN, MARINA ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 43472 43472

 04:50.34 AG 5383 IGLESIAS RAMOS, MARIA ESP 10 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 28/04/2019 LUGO 45034 45034

 04:51.27 AG 2027004 DE LA IGLESIA REAL, CRISTINA ESP 11 CP Maristas Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 45127 45127

 05:01.60 AG 2027670 DE LA FUENTE GARCIA , SARA ESP 11 Egovarros Viveiro 31/03/2019 LUGO 50160 50160

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 03:36.92 AG 2027322 VAZQUEZ LIZ, MIREIA ESP 8 Verxel Nutricion Dep 31/03/2019 LUGO 33692 33692

 03:41.99 AG 2020531 MARTINEZ DOMINGUEZ, CARMEN ESP 9 Atletica Lucense 28/04/2019 LUGO 34199 34199

 03:42.38 AG 2027225 MOUMNI RICO, SAFYA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/05/2019 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 34238 34238

 03:44.11 AG 2023715 GARCIA GONZALEZ, VALERIA ESP 8 A Gándara 31/03/2019 LUGO 34411 34411

 03:50.37 AG 2026786 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, NOA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 31/03/2019 LUGO 35037 35037

 04:00.52 AG 2937 ESMORÍS VARELA, MARIÑA ESP 9 ANTONIO INSUA BERMUDEZ - VILLALBA 31/03/2019 LUGO 40052 40052

 04:06.70 AG 2019359 CASTRO ROSÓN, LARA ESP 8 Franciscanos Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 40670 40670

 04:10.14 AG 2024321 RECAMAN MEILAN, SABELA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 31/03/2019 LUGO 41014 41014

 04:15.06 AG 5537 MASEDA FERNANDEZ, AINHOA ESP 9 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 31/03/2019 LUGO 41506 41506

 04:27.79 AG 2023956 GARCÍA GARCÍA-BOENTE, MARTA ESP 9 Franciscanos Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 42779 42779

 04:45.40 AG 2027013 LOSADA LUACES, ASUNCIÓN ESP 9 CP Maristas Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 44540 44540

 04:49.62 AG 2027025 DE LAS HERAS GÓMEZ, MENCÍA ESP 8 CP Maristas Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 44962 44962

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 07:46.72 GA 2023453 VILANOVA CABANA, CARLOTA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 74672 74672

 07:47.9 AG 6965 HOUSNI ELYAACOUBI, SARA 7 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 05/05/2019 LUGO 74790 74790

 08:18.33 AG 2025187 GARCÍA ARRUÑADA, LOURDES ESP 7 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 20/05/2018 LUGO 81833 81955

 08:18.39 AG 2021628 PARDO LÓPEZ, ALICIA ESP 7 Franciscanos Lugo 20/05/2018 LUGO 81839 82183

 09:28.55 AG 2018185 GÓMEZ GUTIÉRREZ, CECILIA ESP 6 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 07/04/2019 LUGO 92855 92855

1.000m FEM. AL _BF

1.000m FEM. AL _AF

2.000m FEM. AL_IF

500m FEM. AL_AF

1.000m FEM. AL _IF



 09:32.02 AG 2014658 MANEIRO PÉREZ, ÁNXELA ESP 7 Atletismo Friol 07/04/2019 LUGO 93202 93202

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 07:56.10 AG 2018191 MÉNDEZ PIÑEIRO, HENAR ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 09/06/2018 PONTEVEDRA 75610 81507

 07:58.76 AG 2019194 CEIDE COUCE, ALDARA ESP 8 Atletismo Friol 09/06/2018 PONTEVEDRA 75876 81079

 08:14.6 AG 2025037 REBOLO MARTÍNEZ, ADRIANA ESP 8 Atletica Lucense 28/04/2019 LUGO 81460 81460

 08:49.51 AG 2019835 REGUERA ABUIN, CELIA ESP 9 Atletica Lucense 31/03/2019 LUGO 84951 84951

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 04:06.3 AG 5549 CELADA VILLARMEA, HELENA ESP 6 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 05/05/2019 LUGO 40630 40630

 04:12.4 AG 6878 PUMARES DORADO, ELENA 7 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 05/05/2019 LUGO 41240 41240

 03:22.36 GA 2023447 MARTINEZ DOMINGUEZ, XELA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 20/05/2018 LUGO 32236 32309

 04:26.10 AG 2014553 FONSECA JOVER, AIDA ESP 7 Franciscanos Lugo 07/04/2019 LUGO 42610 42610

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 14.33 GA 2023447 MARTINEZ DOMINGUEZ, XELA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 1433 1433

 15.29 GA 2023444 GUEDES DO NASCEMENTO, SARA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 1529 1529

 15.43 AG 2023957 GONZÁLEZ PITA, ALICIA BONA ESP 7 Franciscanos Lugo 17/05/2019 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 1543 1543

 15.82 AG 768522 GARCÍA VÁZQUEZ, CARMEN ESP 6 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 05/05/2019 LUGO 1582 1582

 17.01 AG 2020526 VÁZQUEZ NOVO, ANDREA ESP 6 CP Maristas Lugo 07/04/2019 LUGO 1701 1701

 17.05 AG 2025989 MONTES PAZOS, CARLA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 1705 1705

 17.46 AG 2019871 REGUERA ABUIN, CARLA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 1746 1746

 17.72 AG 2024192 ANLLO VAZQUEZ, ALBA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 07/04/2019 LUGO 1772 1772

 17.73 AG 2014553 FONSECA JOVER, AIDA ESP 7 Franciscanos Lugo 07/04/2019 LUGO 1773 1773

 18.09 AG 2027235 RUBINOS RUBINOS, MARIA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/05/2019 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 1809 1809

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 00:38.01 AG 2023322 ÁLVAREZ PARDO, PAULA ESP 6 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 05/05/2019 LUGO 3801 3801

 00:39.97 AG 2024572 DIAZ DIAZ, ESTELA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 3997 3997

 00:40.50 AG 768522 GARCÍA VÁZQUEZ, CARMEN ESP 6 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 05/05/2019 LUGO 4050 4050

 00:41.07 AG 2024123 ULLOA VAZQUEZ, XIANA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 4107 4107

 00:42.50 GA 2023453 VILANOVA CABANA, CARLOTA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 4250 4250

AG 2713 GUZMAN RODRIGUEZ, NAHIR ESP 7 CASTRO REI

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 1,38 AG 2019517 REIJA TORRÓN, CARLA MARÍA ESP 7 Atletismo Friol 07/04/2019 LUGO 138 138

 1,38 AG 768522 GARCÍA VÁZQUEZ, CARMEN ESP 6 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 07/04/2019 LUGO 138 138

 1,37 AG 2023957 GONZÁLEZ PITA, ALICIA BONA ESP 7 Franciscanos Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 137 137

 1,25 AG 2020526 VÁZQUEZ NOVO, ANDREA ESP 6 CP Maristas Lugo 07/04/2019 LUGO 125 125

 1,25 AG 2028203 LOPEZ REGUEIRO, EVA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 125 125

 1,20 AG 2026725 NUÑEZ RAMALLAL, REBECA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 120 120

 1,20 AG 2015169 LAGE DÍAZ, RAQUEL MENCÍA ESP 6 CP Maristas Lugo 07/04/2019 LUGO 120 120

 1,15 GA 2023450 SUFUENTES DIAZ, CLAUDIA ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 115 115

 1,15 AG 2024671 RODRIGUEZ DIEGUEZ, ALICIA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 115 115

 1,15 AG 2027987 BAO PEREZ, PAULA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 115 115

 1,10 AG 2027965 CARREIRA TORNEIRO, LUCIA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 110 110

 1,00 AG 2028202 MAÑON GARCIA, PAULA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 100 100

AG 6877 DE JORGE OTERO, CECILIA ESP 6 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 0,95 AG 2027359 SANZ MOLINA, NEREA ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo 31/03/2019 LUGO 95 95

 0,95 AG 2027317 GALAN ABELEDO, ALBA ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo 31/03/2019 LUGO 95 95

 0,95 AG 2027124 CAPON CABANEIRO, ENMA ESP 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 28/04/2019 LUGO 95 95

 0,85 AG 2027004 DE LA IGLESIA REAL, CRISTINA ESP 11 CP Maristas Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 85 85

 0,80 AG 2027006 SANTOS FERNÁNDEZ, MARA ESP 11 CP Maristas Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 80 80

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 1,16 AG 2019195 MOURIZ PENA, NOA ESP 8 Atletismo Friol 31/03/2019 LUGO 116 116

 1,10 AG 2020531 MARTINEZ DOMINGUEZ, CARMEN ESP 9 Atletica Lucense 31/03/2019 LUGO 110 110

 1,07 AG 2025631 MAVSAR ROIS, LILY ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 31/03/2019 LUGO 107 107

 1,04 AG 2023714 FRANCES LOPEZ, MARTINA ESP 8 A Gándara 28/04/2019 LUGO 104 104

 1,01 AG 2027044 RODRÍGUEZ ARIAS, CELIA ESP 8 CP Maristas Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 101 101

 1,01 AG 2025221 QUIÑOA FARIÑAS, MAICA ESP 9 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 31/03/2019 LUGO 101 101

 1,01 AG 2021573 LÓPEZ GONZALEZ, CARLOTA ESP 8 Franciscanos Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 101 101

 0,98 AG 2024673 PIÑEIRO TELLA, NOA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 28/04/2019 LUGO 98 98

 0,98 AG 2027021 ANDIÓN ALVARÍN, NADIA ESP 8 CP Maristas Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 98 98

Altura FEM. AL_AF

220m vallas (0,76) FEM. AL_IF

Altura FEM. AL_IF

Altura FEM. AL_BF

2.000m FEM. AL_AF

1.000m Obst. FEM con ría_IF

80m vallas (0,762) INF-VET 40-49 FEM. AL_IF



Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 2,12 GA 2023525 GONZALEZ BONACHO, CLARA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 07/04/2019 LUGO 212 212

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 4,12 GA 2023447 MARTINEZ DOMINGUEZ, XELA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 412 412

 4,11 GA 2023444 GUEDES DO NASCEMENTO, SARA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 411 411

 3,78 GA 2023448 MEILAN GARCIA, ALDARA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 29/04/2018 LUGO 378 364

 3,76 AG 2022720 CORREDOIRA COIRA, AMPARO ESP 7 Franciscanos Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 376 376

 3,71 AG 2028203 LOPEZ REGUEIRO, EVA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 371 371

 3,68 AG 2015555 RODRIGUEZ DORADO, ANDREA ESP 6 Atletismo Ribadeo 05/05/2019 LUGO 368 368

 3,60 AG 2024131 MATUTE ESTRADA, HAANA LISETH ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 360 360

 3,53 AG 2020526 VÁZQUEZ NOVO, ANDREA ESP 6 CP Maristas Lugo 07/04/2019 LUGO 353 353

 3,51 AG 2027588 PAZ MIRAGAYA, SARA ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 351 351

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 3,07 AG 7170 CANDO GOMEZ, LUCIA 10 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 28/04/2019 LUGO 307 307

 2,85 AG 2023836 ALVAREZ APARICIO, MARIMAR ESP 10 Atletica Lucense 28/04/2019 LUGO 285 285

 2,82 AG 2023954 MUÑOZ FERNÁNDEZ, SARA ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo 31/03/2019 LUGO 282 282

 2,72 AG 2023109 CONDE CARRERO, SILVIA ESP 10 Atletismo Ribadeo 31/03/2019 LUGO 272 272

 2,49 AG 2027003 ALVAREDO BASANTA, MARÍA ESP 11 CP Maristas Lugo 17/05/2019 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 249 249

 2,26 AG 2027124 CAPON CABANEIRO, ENMA ESP 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 28/04/2019 LUGO 226 226

 2,03 AG 6946 LÓPEZ GARCÍA, ADRIANA 11 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 31/03/2019 LUGO 203 203

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 3,97 AG 2027226 PRADO CAMBA, ILSE ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 31/03/2019 LUGO 397 397

 3,80 AG 2022678 RUBINOS CILLERO, XOANA ESP 8 Atletica Lucense 31/03/2019 LUGO 380 380

 3,68 AG 2022712 MOURELLE TEIJEIRO, MARÍA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 11/06/2017 VIGO 368 367

 3,51 AG 2193 NEIRA GOMEZ, CARLA ESP 8 O PILAR -FOZ 28/04/2019 LUGO 351 351

 3,49 AG 2026786 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, NOA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 28/04/2019 LUGO 349 349

 3,33 AG 2018191 MÉNDEZ PIÑEIRO, HENAR ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 02/04/2017 LUGO 333 311

 3,29 AG 2019194 CEIDE COUCE, ALDARA ESP 8 Atletismo Friol 31/03/2019 LUGO 329 329

 3,28 AG 7224 FERNANDEZ TATO, CARLOTA 8 CLUB ESTUDIANTES LUGO 28/04/2019 LUGO 328 328

 3,23 AG 2027123 CAPON CABANEIRO, ICIA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 28/04/2019 LUGO 323 323

 3,18 AG 2020035 SAINZ MAZA MAGIDE, ZELTIA ANTIA ESP 9 Atletismo Friol 20/05/2018 LUGO 318 312

 3,16 AG 2185 SOUTO VAZQUEZ, AINHOA ESP 9 O PILAR -FOZ 31/03/2019 LUGO 316 316

 3,15 AG 2025518 GÓMEZ RUIZ, OIHANE ESP 9 Atletismo Friol 31/03/2019 LUGO 315 315

 3,06 AG 7055 CASTRO SANJURJO, ANTIA 8 O PILAR -FOZ 31/03/2019 LUGO 306 306

 3,01 AG 2021051 LÓPEZ FERNÁNDEZ, CANDELA ESP 9 CP Maristas Lugo 31/03/2019 LUGO 301 301

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 10,43 GA 2023521 PERNAS RODRIGUEZ, ANTIA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 1043 1043

 8,69 GA 2023525 GONZALEZ BONACHO, CLARA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 869 869

 8,09 AG 2019690 FERNANDEZ GARCÍA, LIDIA ESP 7 Franciscanos Lugo 07/04/2019 LUGO 809 809

 7,93 AG 5290 GONZALEZ MARIN, DANIELA ESP 6 CLUB ESTUDIANTES LUGO 05/05/2019 LUGO 793 793

 7,88 AG 2026794 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, ANTIA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 07/04/2019 LUGO 788 788

 7,86 AG 2024572 DIAZ DIAZ, ESTELA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 20/05/2018 LUGO 786 768

 7,75 AG 2024671 RODRIGUEZ DIEGUEZ, ALICIA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 07/04/2019 LUGO 775 775

 7,73 AG 2025989 MONTES PAZOS, CARLA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 773 773

 7,58 AG 2022720 CORREDOIRA COIRA, AMPARO ESP 7 Franciscanos Lugo 07/04/2019 LUGO 758 758

 7,56 AG 2014553 FONSECA JOVER, AIDA ESP 7 Franciscanos Lugo 17/05/2019 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 756 756

 7,44 AG 2024578 BESTEIRO REY, SILVIA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 744 744

 7,42 AG 2024123 ULLOA VAZQUEZ, XIANA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 07/04/2019 LUGO 742 742

 7,37 AG 2024192 ANLLO VAZQUEZ, ALBA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 07/04/2019 LUGO 737 737

 7,26 AG 2027965 CARREIRA TORNEIRO, LUCIA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 726 726

 7,05 AG 2022752 RAPOSO FOMPEDRIÑA, LAURA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 07/04/2019 LUGO 705 705

AG 6877 DE JORGE OTERO, CECILIA ESP 6 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 6,78 AG 5580 FERNANDEZ VICENTE, ALICIA ESP 7 AD XOVE 05/05/2019 LUGO 678 678

 6,75 GA 2023446 MARIÑO BESTEIRO, MARTA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 675 675

 6,73 AG 2022695 CÓRDOBA MURO, HUMA ESP 7 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 05/05/2019 LUGO 673 673

 6,65 AG 2026776 VILA GONZALEZ, MARTINA ESP 7 A Gándara 05/05/2019 LUGO 665 665

 6,59 AG 2025595 GINZO FRAGA, CELTIA ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo 07/04/2019 LUGO 659 659

 6,36 AG 2027750 CASANOVA CARRIL , MENCÍA ESP 6 Atletismo Friol 05/05/2019 LUGO 636 636

 6,26 AG 2019871 REGUERA ABUIN, CARLA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 626 626

 6,16 GA 2023453 VILANOVA CABANA, CARLOTA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 616 616

Peso (3kg) FEM. AL_IF

Longitud FEM. AL_BF

Longitud FEM. AL_AF

Triple Salto INFANTIL FEM. AL_IF

Pértiga FEM. AL_IF

Longitud FEM. AL_IF



 5,35 AG 5542 MASEDA CORTIÑAS, CLAUDIA ESP 7 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 07/04/2019 LUGO 535 535

 5,33 AG 2019360 CUESTA LENCE, GOYA ESP 7 Franciscanos Lugo 17/05/2019 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 533 533

 5,19 AG 2015285 MENÉNDEZ MIRANDA, INÉS ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 519 519

 3,59 AG 7044 LÓPEZ DÍAZ, LAURA 7 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 07/04/2019 LUGO 359 359

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 7,68 AG 2024577 SEFENU VARELA, EYRAM ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 28/04/2019 LUGO 768 768

 6,77 AG 7275 CHAVEZ RAMIREZ, YADHIRA 8 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 31/03/2019 LUGO 677 677

 5,67 AG 7047 LOPEZ LOPEZ, YOLANDA 8 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 31/03/2019 LUGO 567 567

 5,63 AG 7305 NOVO DOCAMPO, NURIA 8 ANTONIO INSUA BERMUDEZ - VILLALBA 31/03/2019 LUGO 563 563

 5,32 AG 2027022 CANDAL MARQUÉS, MARÍA ESP 8 CP Maristas Lugo 31/03/2019 LUGO 532 532

 5,31 AG 2026113 VAZQUEZ CEA, CARLA ESP 9 Atletica Lucense 28/04/2019 LUGO 531 531

 5,22 AG 2018217 CONDE CARRERO, PAULA ESP 8 Atletismo Ribadeo 28/04/2019 LUGO 522 522

 4,96 AG 2021573 LÓPEZ GONZALEZ, CARLOTA ESP 8 Franciscanos Lugo 31/03/2019 LUGO 496 496

 4,94 AG 2023714 FRANCES LOPEZ, MARTINA ESP 8 A Gándara 31/03/2019 LUGO 494 494

 4,89 AG 2025500 LOPEZ MENDEZ, MARTINA ESP 9 Atletica Lucense 28/04/2019 LUGO 489 489

 4,74 AG 2027671 REGO RIAL, CANDELA ESP 8 Egovarros Viveiro 31/03/2019 LUGO 474 474

 4,63 AG 7247 FRAGA REGUEIRA, ICÍA 8 ANTONIO INSUA BERMUDEZ - VILLALBA 31/03/2019 LUGO 463 463

 4,61 AG 2027025 DE LAS HERAS GÓMEZ, MENCÍA ESP 8 CP Maristas Lugo 31/03/2019 LUGO 461 461

 4,50 AG 2028291 SECO MEIS, ALBA ESP 9 Franciscanos Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 450 450

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 5,44 AG 2026130 DÍAZ SAAVEDRA, UXÍA ESP 10 Atletismo Ribadeo 28/04/2019 LUGO 544 544

 5,43 AG 2025182 LASTRA CASTILLO, MANUELA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 28/04/2019 LUGO 543 543

 5,28 AG 2027316 TRIGO INCHAURRAGA, GABRIELA ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo 17/05/2019 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 528 528

 4,98 AG 2027342 TRIGO DÍAZ, ANDREA ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo 31/03/2019 LUGO 498 498

 4,36 AG 6945 YÁÑEZ FANEGO, ANTÍA 11 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 436 436

 3,84 AG 6948 URÍA CUADRADO, MARTA 11 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 31/03/2019 LUGO 384 384

 3,66 AG 2027358 MEILÁN GEGÚNDEZ, ADRIANA ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo 31/03/2019 LUGO 366 366

 3,42 AG 7160 LOPEZ AGUIAR, CARMEN 10 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 342 342

 3,39 AG 2024744 REYES FERNANDEZ, MARIA ESP 10 Atletica Lucense 31/03/2019 LUGO 339 339

 3,35 AG 7279 MORA ROBLE, GUADALUPE 11 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 335 335

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 17,21 AG 2026776 VILA GONZALEZ, MARTINA ESP 7 A Gándara 07/04/2019 LUGO 1721 1721

 14,81 AG 2027987 BAO PEREZ, PAULA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 1481 1481

 13,10 AG 2026334 SANCHEZ MAJO, JULIA ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 1310 1310

 12,88 AG 2027750 CASANOVA CARRIL , MENCÍA ESP 6 Atletismo Friol 05/05/2019 LUGO 1288 1288

 12,79 AG 2019871 REGUERA ABUIN, CARLA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 1279 1279

 12,75 AG 2026497 MARTINEZ MORAN, ESTHER ESP 7 A Gándara 07/04/2019 LUGO 1275 1275

 11,75 AG 7045 MOORE TORRES, LAURA 7 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 05/05/2019 LUGO 1175 1175

 11,61 AG 2024193 ABELLEIRA HERNANDEZ, NOA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 07/04/2019 LUGO 1161 1161

 11,24 GA 2023523 HERRERO PEREZ, CRISTINA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 07/04/2019 LUGO 1124 1124

 11,23 AG 2025595 GINZO FRAGA, CELTIA ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 1123 1123

 10,89 AG 5542 MASEDA CORTIÑAS, CLAUDIA ESP 7 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 05/05/2019 LUGO 1089 1089

 10,50 AG 2026725 NUÑEZ RAMALLAL, REBECA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 1050 1050

 10,39 AG 7076 ARES LASTRA, ANGELA 7 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 07/04/2019 LUGO 1039 1039

 10,06 AG 2015285 MENÉNDEZ MIRANDA, INÉS ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo 05/05/2019 LUGO 1006 1006

 10,03 AG 2027963 CASTELAO PORTO, CARLA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 1003 1003

 9,10 AG 7044 LÓPEZ DÍAZ, LAURA 7 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 07/04/2019 LUGO 910 910

 8,37 AG 2024568 MASEDA IGLESIA, PAULA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 07/04/2019 LUGO 837 837

 8,19 AG 7075 BALSEIRO PARGA, MARIÑA 7 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 05/05/2019 LUGO 819 819

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 25,13 AG 2025329 REY GAYOSO, NOELIA ESP 6 Verxel Nutricion Dep 20/05/2018 LUGO 2513 2330

 24,96 GA 2023446 MARIÑO BESTEIRO, MARTA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 2496 2496

 24,32 AG 2027750 CASANOVA CARRIL , MENCÍA ESP 6 Atletismo Friol 07/04/2019 LUGO 2432 2432

 22,79 AG 2026725 NUÑEZ RAMALLAL, REBECA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 2279 2279

 15,04 AG 2026334 SANCHEZ MAJO, JULIA ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 1504 1504

 13,93 AG 2024124 RODRIGUEZ EDROSA, NOA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 07/04/2019 LUGO 1393 1393

 10,16 AG 2024568 MASEDA IGLESIA, PAULA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 07/04/2019 LUGO 1016 1016

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 17,20 AG 2024123 ULLOA VAZQUEZ, XIANA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 1720 1720

 15,65 GA 2023448 MEILAN GARCIA, ALDARA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 14/04/2018 LUGO 1565 1511

 15,23 GA 2023523 HERRERO PEREZ, CRISTINA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/05/2019 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 1523 1523

 13,95 AG 7231 GARCIA OTERO, EVA 7 CLUB ESTUDIANTES LUGO 05/05/2019 LUGO 1395 1395

 13,79 GA 2023450 SUFUENTES DIAZ, CLAUDIA ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 07/04/2019 LUGO 1379 1379

Disco (800g) FEM._IF

Martillo (2kg) FEM AL_IF

Jabalina (400g) FEM._IF

Peso (2kg) FEM AL_AF

Peso (1kg) FEM. AL_BF



 13,37 AG 5580 FERNANDEZ VICENTE, ALICIA ESP 7 AD XOVE 05/05/2019 LUGO 1337 1337

 12,51 AG 2025329 REY GAYOSO, NOELIA ESP 6 Verxel Nutricion Dep 05/05/2019 LUGO 1251 1251

 11,28 GA 2023524 HERRERO PEREZ, UXIA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 1128 1128

 11,21 AG 7232 GARCIA OTERO, LUCIA 7 CLUB ESTUDIANTES LUGO 05/05/2019 LUGO 1121 1121

 11,18 AG 2026776 VILA GONZALEZ, MARTINA ESP 7 A Gándara 05/05/2019 LUGO 1118 1118

 11,00 AG 2025595 GINZO FRAGA, CELTIA ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo 07/04/2019 LUGO 1100 1100

 10,06 AG 2024578 BESTEIRO REY, SILVIA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/05/2019 LUGO 1006 1006

 9,63 AG 7045 MOORE TORRES, LAURA 7 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 05/05/2019 LUGO 963 963

 9,36 AG 2024192 ANLLO VAZQUEZ, ALBA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 07/04/2019 LUGO 936 936

 9,21 AG 2025187 GARCÍA ARRUÑADA, LOURDES ESP 7 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 05/05/2019 LUGO 921 921

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 16,31 AG 2027342 TRIGO DÍAZ, ANDREA ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo 31/03/2019 LUGO 1631 1631

 15,60 AG 7160 LOPEZ AGUIAR, CARMEN 10 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 31/03/2019 LUGO 1560 1560

 14,69 AG 2027359 SANZ MOLINA, NEREA ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 1469 1469

 12,99 AG 2026130 DÍAZ SAAVEDRA, UXÍA ESP 10 Atletismo Ribadeo 28/04/2019 LUGO 1299 1299

 12,68 AG 2027003 ALVAREDO BASANTA, MARÍA ESP 11 CP Maristas Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 1268 1268

 12,15 AG 7051 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, UXIA 11 O PILAR -FOZ 31/03/2019 LUGO 1215 1215

 11,54 AG 2027317 GALAN ABELEDO, ALBA ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 1154 1154

 11,53 AG 6948 URÍA CUADRADO, MARTA 11 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 31/03/2019 LUGO 1153 1153

 11,39 AG 6946 LÓPEZ GARCÍA, ADRIANA 11 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 1139 1139

 11,16 AG 2027358 MEILÁN GEGÚNDEZ, ADRIANA ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 1116 1116

 10,88 AG 2027171 MENÁN QUIÑOÁ, ALBA ESP 10 Atletismo Friol 28/04/2019 LUGO 1088 1088

 10,21 AG 7161 MARTINEZ FIALLGA, SOFIA 10 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 1021 1021

 10,15 AG 6942 MARRUBE LOUZAO, AINHOA 11 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 31/03/2019 LUGO 1015 1015

 8,88 AG 7163 BELHATTAB , SARA 10 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 31/03/2019 LUGO 888 888

 8,19 AG 7279 MORA ROBLE, GUADALUPE 11 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 31/03/2019 LUGO 819 819

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 26,61 AG 2024577 SEFENU VARELA, EYRAM ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/05/2019 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 2661 2661

 24,46 AG 7275 CHAVEZ RAMIREZ, YADHIRA 8 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 2446 2446

 21,79 AG 5745 VILLARINO VIZOSO, JANETE ESP 8 O PILAR -FOZ 31/03/2019 LUGO 2179 2179

 17,06 AG 2936 DEBASA GONZÁLEZ, AROA ESP 9 ANTONIO INSUA BERMUDEZ - VILLALBA 31/03/2019 LUGO 1706 1706

 16,94 AG 7047 LOPEZ LOPEZ, YOLANDA 8 Lugo RC Ramos Loures 31/03/2019 LUGO 1694 1694

 16,80 AG 2945 PUMARES PRIETO, MARTA ESP 9 ANTONIO INSUA BERMUDEZ - VILLALBA 31/03/2019 LUGO 1680 1680

 15,79 AG 7247 FRAGA REGUEIRA, ICÍA 8 ANTONIO INSUA BERMUDEZ - VILLALBA 31/03/2019 LUGO 1579 1579

 15,69 AG 2027022 CANDAL MARQUÉS, MARÍA ESP 8 CP Maristas Lugo 28/04/2019 LUGO 1569 1569

 15,05 AG 6958 BURUNDARENA PEREZ, SABELA 9 AGRUP. DEPORTIVA MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 1505 1505

 14,91 AG 2022715 MONTES BLANCO, MARA ESP 8 Atletismo Friol 28/04/2019 LUGO 1491 1491

 14,74 AG 5537 MASEDA FERNANDEZ, AINHOA ESP 9 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 1474 1474

 14,59 AG 2024191 VAZQUEZ FERNANDEZ-ALBALAT, TERESA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 31/03/2019 LUGO 1459 1459

 14,55 AG 5538 EL KHIARI , AYA ESP 9 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO 28/04/2019 LUGO 1455 1455

 14,47 AG 2027123 CAPON CABANEIRO, ICIA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 31/03/2019 LUGO 1447 1447

 14,33 AG 5275 PAZO CASTELAO, MARINA ESP 8 CLUB ESTUDIANTES LUGO 31/03/2019 LUGO 1433 1433

 14,05 AG 2027874 CANCIO ÁLVAREZ, MAR ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 31/03/2019 LUGO 1405 1405

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

AG 2023322 ÁLVAREZ PARDO, PAULA ESP 6 Lugo RC Ramos Loures

AG 5549 CELADA VILLARMEA, HELENA ESP 6 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO

AG 2027349 CORCOBA RODRÍGUEZ, CARMELA ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2022695 CÓRDOBA MURO, HUMA ESP 7 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2022720 CORREDOIRA COIRA, AMPARO ESP 7 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2015122 COTO MASEDA, MARTA ESP 6 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2019360 CUESTA LENCE, GOYA ESP 7 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 6877 DE JORGE OTERO, CECILIA ESP 6 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO

AG 2019690 FERNANDEZ GARCÍA, LIDIA ESP 7 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2026794 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, ANTIA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 2025187 GARCÍA ARRUÑADA, LOURDES ESP 7 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 768522 GARCÍA VÁZQUEZ, CARMEN ESP 6 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

GA 2023525 GONZALEZ BONACHO, CLARA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

GA 2023444 GUEDES DO NASCEMENTO, SARA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense

AG 2015169 LAGE DÍAZ, RAQUEL MENCÍA ESP 6 CP Maristas Lugo

GA 2023446 MARIÑO BESTEIRO, MARTA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense

GA 2023447 MARTINEZ DOMINGUEZ, XELA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense

GA 2023448 MEILAN GARCIA, ALDARA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense

AG 7045 MOORE TORRES, LAURA 7 Lugo RC Ramos Loures

GA 2023521 PERNAS RODRIGUEZ, ANTIA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 2023351 PIÑEIRO SILVA, AROA ESP 6 Lugo RC Ramos Loures

AG 6878 PUMARES DORADO, ELENA 7 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO

AG 2015167 RODRÍGUEZ ARES, IRIA ESP 7 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

Pelota (200g) FEM. AL_BF

Pelota (300g) FEM. AL_AF

4x80m FEM. AL_IF



AG 2014785 SANFIZ CADÓRNIGA, PAULA CAMINO ESP 6 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2024123 ULLOA VAZQUEZ, XIANA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 7046 VÁZQUEZ MARTÍNEZ, EVA 7 Lugo RC Ramos Loures

AG 2020526 VÁZQUEZ NOVO, ANDREA ESP 6 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 6881 VILLAR BASANTA, MARTA 7 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

AG 2027009 ÁLVAREZ BARDASCO, ANTÍA ESP 9 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2019194 CEIDE COUCE, ALDARA ESP 8 Atletismo Friol

AG 2019519 CORCOBA RODRÍGUEZ, DANIELA ESP 8 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2027023 CORUJO FERREIRO, DIANA ESP 8 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2026786 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, NOA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 2027012 FOUZ FERNÁNDEZ, CARLA ESP 9 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2023956 GARCÍA GARCÍA-BOENTE, MARTA ESP 9 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2018190 GARCÍA VÁZQUEZ, EMMA ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2025518 GÓMEZ RUIZ, OIHANE ESP 9 Atletismo Friol

AG 2021630 LÓPEZ DE JUAN, ADRIANA ESP 9 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2022690 LÓPEZ IGLESIAS, SHEILA ESP 9 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2027013 LOSADA LUACES, ASUNCIÓN ESP 9 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2020531 MARTINEZ DOMINGUEZ, CARMEN ESP 9 Atletica Lucense

AG 2018191 MÉNDEZ PIÑEIRO, HENAR ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2022715 MONTES BLANCO, MARA ESP 8 Atletismo Friol

AG 2022712 MOURELLE TEIJEIRO, MARÍA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 2019195 MOURIZ PENA, NOA ESP 8 Atletismo Friol

AG 2027722 PEREZ TRILLO, LAURA ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2027226 PRADO CAMBA, ILSE ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 2027227 ROUCO IGLESIAS, EVA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 2022678 RUBINOS CILLERO, XOANA ESP 8 Atletica Lucense

AG 2028291 SECO MEIS, ALBA ESP 9 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2026113 VAZQUEZ CEA, CARLA ESP 9 Atletica Lucense

AG 2019869 VEIGA GUITIAN, IRENE ESP 8 Atletica Lucense

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

AG 2027003 ALVAREDO BASANTA, MARÍA ESP 11 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2023836 ALVAREZ APARICIO, MARIMAR ESP 10 Atletica Lucense

AG 2025183 BALSEIRO RGUEZ., LIDIA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2023463 BOUSO TORRÓN, MANUELA ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 7170 CANDO GOMEZ, LUCIA 10 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 7171 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, NOA 10 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 5382 FERNANDEZ PORRAS, PAULA ESP 10 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 2027850 FERREIRO GONZÁLEZ, AROA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 5383 IGLESIAS RAMOS, MARIA ESP 10 CP POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 7160 LOPEZ AGUIAR, CARMEN 10 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO

AG 7280 MANIN RODRIGUEZ, PAULA 10 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO

AG 7161 MARTINEZ FIALLGA, SOFIA 10 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO

AG 2027358 MEILÁN GEGÚNDEZ, ADRIANA ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2026125 MEJUTO GOLAN, NOA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense

AG 7279 MORA ROBLE, GUADALUPE 11 RIA DE FOZ-MARTINEZ OTERO

AG 2023954 MUÑOZ FERNÁNDEZ, SARA ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2025179 OTERO GUTIÉRREZ, SARA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2024744 REYES FERNANDEZ, MARIA ESP 10 Atletica Lucense

AG 2025181 RODRÍGUEZ SOTO, ÁNGELA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2027823 ROJO MEDINA, IRIA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense

AG 2027198 ROZAS PÉREZ, MARÍA ESP 11 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2027006 SANTOS FERNÁNDEZ, MARA ESP 11 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2027359 SANZ MOLINA, NEREA ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2027342 TRIGO DÍAZ, ANDREA ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 776 AG 2015122 COTO MASEDA, MARTA ESP 6 CP Maristas Lugo 20/05/2018 LUGO 776

 436 AG 2014785 SANFIZ CADÓRNIGA, PAULA CAMINO ESP 6 CP Maristas Lugo 20/05/2018 LUGO 436

 0 AG 2023351 PIÑEIRO SILVA, AROA ESP 6 Lugo RC Ramos Loures

 0 AG 2027349 CORCOBA RODRÍGUEZ, CARMELA ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo

 0 AG 2027964 CARREIRA TORNEIRO, PAULA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 573 AG 2019868 GONZALEZ BURGO, LOLA ESP 8 Atletica Lucense 20/05/2018 LUGO 573

 0 AG 2026777 VILA GONZALEZ, IRENE ESP 9 A Gándara

 0 AG 2021049 RIVERAS LIZ, CAROLINA ESP 8 CP Maristas Lugo

Triatlón ALE FEM. AL_AF

4x60m FEM. AL_AF

4x50m FEM. AL_BF

Tetrathlón Andaluz infantil_IF



 0 AG 2027507 GUDE LOPEZ, SARA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

 0 AG 2022691 GARCÍA DÍAZ, ANDREA ESP 9 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

 0 AG 2027223 DÍAZ PARDO, MARTA ESP 9 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

 0 AG 2022798 CASTRO ARIAS , LIDIA ESP 9 CP Maristas Lugo

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 371 AG 2023710 NIEVES RODRIGUEZ, SABELA ESP 10 A Gándara 20/05/2018 LUGO 371

 0 AG 2026127 VEIGA GUITIAN, CARLOTA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense

 0 AG 2027198 ROZAS PÉREZ, MARÍA ESP 11 CP Maristas Lugo

 0 AG 2025692 LOSADA GÓMEZ, NOA ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

 0 AG 2026194 CHAOS LOPEZ, SOFIA ESP 10 Atletica Lucense

 0 AG 2023463 BOUSO TORRÓN, MANUELA ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 09:41.27 GA 2023448 MEILAN GARCIA, ALDARA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 94127 94127

 10:33.74 GA 2023450 SUFUENTES DIAZ, CLAUDIA ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 05/05/2019 LUGO 103374 103374

 11:13.46 AG 2024193 ABELLEIRA HERNANDEZ, NOA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 09/06/2018 PONTEVEDRA 111346 113795

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 12:07.89 AG 2022715 MONTES BLANCO, MARA ESP 8 Atletismo Friol 09/06/2018 PONTEVEDRA 120789 122700

 12:37.05 AG 2019195 MOURIZ PENA, NOA ESP 8 Atletismo Friol 09/06/2018 PONTEVEDRA 123705 130694

 12:43.82 AG 2025519 PAZ ÁLVAREZ, ARIADNA ESP 9 Atletismo Friol 31/03/2019 LUGO 124382 124382

 12:44.29 AG 2018190 GARCÍA VÁZQUEZ, EMMA ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 31/03/2019 LUGO 124429 124429

 13:28.62 AG 2019836 GARCIA BERDEAL, ROSA ESP 9 Atletica Lucense 31/03/2019 LUGO 132862 132862

 13:52.85 AG 2025518 GÓMEZ RUIZ, OIHANE ESP 9 Atletismo Friol 31/03/2019 LUGO 135285 135285

 13:53.88 AG 2022337 PLATERO VARELA, UXÍA ESP 9 Atletismo Friol 24/03/2019 OURENSE 135388 135388

 15:58.56 AG 2019519 CORCOBA RODRÍGUEZ, DANIELA ESP 8 Franciscanos Lugo 12/05/2018 LUGO 155856 172163

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 05:58.10 AG 2027171 MENÁN QUIÑOÁ, ALBA ESP 10 Atletismo Friol 24/03/2019 OURENSE 55810 55810

 06:27.95 AG 2025182 LASTRA CASTILLO, MANUELA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 28/04/2019 LUGO 62795 62795

2.000m Marcha FEM. en pista_AF

1.000m Marcha FEM. en pista_BF

Triatlón BEN FEM. AL_BF

2.000m Marcha FEM. en pista_IF


